
Export License 

D1324531 

Validated: July 21, 2023 

Expires: July 31, 2027 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

Unless limited by a condition set forth below, the export, reexport or transfer (in-country) authorized by this license 

is for the item(s), end-use(s), and parties described in the license application and any letters of explanation. The 

applicant is responsible for informing the other parties identified on the license, such as ultimate consignees and 

end-users, of the license's scope and of the specific conditions applicable to them. BIS has granted this license 

in reliance on representations the applicant made in the license application, letters of explanation, and other 

documents submitted. 

Applicant Reference Number: MAR0004 

APPLICANT: M717607 

MARAVANA CARGO INC 

C/O SMGQ LAW 

1200 Brickell Avenue 

Suite 950 

Miami, FL 33131 

United States 

UL Tl MATE CONSIGNEE: 

MARACUBA CARGO SRL 

CALLE 42 # 13, APT 17 

E/ AVE ZOOLOGICO Y CALLE 36, PLAZA DE LA 

REVOLUCION 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

APPROVED END USER(S): 

TRANS IMPORT 

CALLE 102 NO. 6102, E/ 61 Y 65 

RPTO. LOS QUEMADOS, MARIANAO 

HAVANA 11500 

Cuba 

CONSUMIMPORT 

CALLE 23 NO. 55, E/ INFANTA Y P 

9NO PISO, VEDADO, PLAZA DE LA REVOLUCION 

HAVANA 10400 

Cuba 

COMERCIAL DIVEP 

GALIANO NO. 213 ENTRE CONCORDIA Y VIRTUDES 

CENTRO HABANA 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

PURCHASER: 

INTERMEDIATE CONSIGNEE: 

MAQUIMPORT 

CALLE 23 NO. 55, E/ INFANTA Y P 

6TO PISO, VEDADO, PLAZA DE LA REVOLUCION 

HAVANA, 10400 

Cuba 

IMPEXPORT, S.U.R.L. 

CALLE QUINTA B Y  6, EDIFICIO ALMENDARES 

OFICINA 60, MIRAMAR, PLAYA 

HAVANA , 

Cuba 
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Export License 
D1324531 
Validated: July 21, 2023 
Expires: July 31, 2027 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

COMMODITIES: 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
.. -........ -.... - .. -----.. ---------- - - - - .. - -------- - --- .. ------........ ---.. ---- - - - ----.. ---- - - - - .... ----.. ------.. -- -- - - -.. ----- - - .. --...... -.. 

80 HYBRID AND GAS VEHICLES:YEARS: 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, EAR99 $3,200,000.00 

AND 2023.MAKERS: Acura, Audi, BMW, Buick, Cadillac, Caterham, 

Chevrolet, Chrysler, Dodge, Fiat, Ford, GMC, Honda, Hyundai, 

Infinity, Jaguar, Jeep, Kia, Land Rover, Lexus, Lincoln, Lotus, Mazda, 

Mercedes Benz, Mini, Mitsubishi, Nissan, Ram Trucks, Smart, Subaru, 

Toyota, Tesla, Volkswagen, and Volvo. CLASSIFICATION: Microcar, 

Subcompact Car, Compact Car, Mid-Size Car, Entry-Level Luxury Car, 

Full-Size Car, Mid-Size Luxury Car, Full-Size Luxury Car, Sports Car, 

Convertible, Compact Minivan, Minivan, Mini SUV, Compact SUV, Mid-

Size SUV, Full-Size SUV, Pickup Trucks, and Trailers. COLORS: All 

ColorsCONDITION: New and Used Vehicles 
-- --· ..... ------- -- --· ----- ----- - .... ------ -- ..... --- ---- - -- - ----- ----- - ---- ----...... ------- - -- . ---- -- --- - --- ---....... - - -- ----

60 TRUCKS (HEAVY-DUTY TRUCKS, MEDIUM-DUTY TRUCKS, EAR99 $7,200,000.00 

TRAILER TRUCKS, FORKLIFT TRUCKS, AND LIFT 

TRUCKS):YEARS: 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021 , 2022, AND 2023MAKERS: 

Freightliner, Western Star, Volvo Trucks, Mack Trucks, Renault Trucks, 

Volkswagen Trucks, MAN, Scania, PACCAR, Peterbilt, Ford, GMC, 

Nissan, Kenworth, International, Nikola, Mercedes Benz, Dongfeng, 

Hino, UD, Isuzu, Tata Trucks, lveco, Oaf, Maz, Kalmar, Toyota, Linde 

Material Handling, STILL, Baoli, Fenwick, OM Voltas, The Jungheinrich 

Group, Crown Equipoment Corporation, UniCarriers, Mitsubishi 

Caterpillar, Nichiyu, Rocla, TCM, Manitou Group, and Komatsu. 

CONDITION: New and Used Trucks -------------------· .. . ... ...... .......... .................................................... . .................................. . .. . .. . ............ ....................... . 
100 MOTORCYCLES: (street bikes designed for riding on paved roads, 

off-road bikes, and smaller-engine bikes with enclosed bodywork like 

mopeds and scooters). 

EAR99 $250,000.00 

-.. ----- - - - - ... ---- ---.. -- -------- -·---··---- ---- - -- ----- ------ -- -- -------- ------ --- -- - ------ --------- ----------- ------- -
80 BUSES (SINGLE DECK BUSES, ARTICULATED BUSES, SCHOOL EAR99 $6,400,000.00 

BUSES, AND MINIBUS). YEARS: 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, AND 

2023. CONDITION: New and Used Buses 
--------- -- - - ----- ------ ---- ---------... -- -- --- ---- --- --- --- ------ ---- .. -... ·- ------ --- .. --- -- -- --- -- - -----...... ----.. ----

60000 AUTOMOBILE AND MOTORCYCLE BODY COMPONENTS: BonneU EAR99 $30,000,000.00 

Hood, Bumper, Cowl Screen, Decklid, Fender, Fascia, Radiator, 

Rocker, Roof Rack, Spiler, Rims, Trim Package, Welded Assembly, 

Tires Pressure Gauge, Braking System, Engine Components, Engine 

Cooling System, Fuel Supply System, Suspension and Steering 

Parts, Transmission Parts, Air Conditioning, Gear Box, Axles and Car 

Differential, Clutch, Bearing System, Air and Oil Filter, Starting Motor, 

Car.buretor, Oil and Lubricants, Sears and Upholstery Parts, Plugs, 

Crankshaft, Belts and Pulleys, Rings and Pistons, and Motorcycles 

Helmets. 

40000 AUTOMOBILE AUDIO AND VIDEO PARTS: Antenna assembly parts, EAR99 $12,000,000.00 

Radio and Media player, Speakers, Tuner, Subwoofer, Video Player, 

Backup Camera , Dashcam. 
- - - - - - --------- -- - - ------------- --------- - - --------- - - - - - - - -------- - - - -- ----------------- - - -- -- ---- --- - - - --------- - - - -

Page 2 of 4 



Export License 
D1324531 
Validated: July 21, 2023 
Expires: July 31, 2027 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
.. ---- .. -..... ..... -... ·- ... ------ .... -- .... -- ----- --.. ----- -- ----- ------ ---- -- ..... -- -- -- .. ... . -- .. -.. -------- -- ----------- .... .. - .. --

50000 AUTOMOBILE VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL PARTS: Alternator, Battery, EAR99 $25,000,000.00 

Voltage Regulator. 
- - - - - - - - --.... -.... -- -------- --- -- --- - --.... - .. - .. .. .. .. .. . . --- .. ----- - - - --- - -- --- ---- ---- - - ---- --- -- -- ....... --- ...... --- - ---- ----- - -- --

3000 LIFT TRUCKS. EAR99 $3,000,000.00 

25000 

100 

TIRES. 

HYBRID AND GAS TRACTORS:YEARS: 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 

2022, AND 2023.MAKERS: Mahindra & Mahindra, John Deere, Massey 

Ferguson, Case IH, Sonalika International, Escorts Group, Kubota, 

Fendt, Deutz Fahr, and Claas.CLASSIFICATION: Industrial Tractors, 

Row Crop Tractors, Orchard Tractors, Compact Tractors, Sub-Compact 

Tractors, Utility Tractors, Garden Tractors, Specialty Tractors, and 

Earthmoving Tractors.COLORS: All ColorsCONDITION: New and Used 

Vehicles 

EAR99 $5,000,000.00 

EAR99 $5,000,000.00 

........ --.. -. . ... -.... ----- .... -.... ----- ----- --------- - - - - - .... -- ------ . -- . --.. --- ------ --.. -- ----------- -- -- - - .... - .. -........ -.... -- - -
20000 AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT: Cutters and Shredders, Harvesting EAR99 $30,000,000.00 

Equipment, Hay and Forage Equipment, Planting Equipment, Seeding 

Equipment, Sprayers & Applicators, Tillage Equipment, Loaders, 

Front End Loaders, Utility Tractor Attachments, Augers, Backhoes, 

Balers, Box Blades, Brush Cutters, Buckets, Cultivators, Chippers, 

Combines, Conveyors, Disc Harrows, Drills, Dump Trailers, Excavators, 

Electric Fences, Feed Mixers, Field Cultivators, Forage Harvesters, 

Grain Bins, Grain Carts, Grain Dryers, Grain Elevators, Harrows, Hay 

Balers, Hay Rakes, Hay Tedders, Irrigation Systems, Irrigation Pumps, 

Knives, Loaders, Log Splitters, Lawn Mowers, Manure Spreaders, 

Mower Conditioners, No-Till Drills, Nursery Equipment, Plows, Power 

Harrows, Rotavators, Round Balers, Rotary Tillers, Seeders, Silos, Skid 

Steers, Soil Conditioners, Tedders, Trenchers, Tractor Implements, 

Windrowers, Wagon Running Gear, Yard Loaders, Farming Apparel, 

and Parts and Accesories of Farming Equipment. 

TOTAL: $127,050,000.00 

The Export Administration Regulations require you to take the following actions when exporting under the authority 

of this license. 

A. Record the Export Control Classification Number in the block provided in the Automated Export System (AES). 

B. Record your validated License Number in the block provided by AES. 

C. Place a Destination Control Statement on all commerical invoices for shipments of items on the Commerce 

Control List. 

CONDITIONS: 

1. 

Items subject to the EAR and within the scope of this license may not be reexported or transferred (in­

country) unless such reexport or in-country transfer is (i) authorized by this license, or another license or 

other approval issued by the U.S. Government; (ii) authorized by a license exception or other authorization 
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Export License 
D1324531 
Validated: July 21, 2023 
Expires: July 31, 2027 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

under the Export Administration Regulations (EAR); or (iii) to a destination, end user, and end use that would 

be "NLR" (No License Required) under the EAR. 
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AGR Notice 
F1372687 
Validated: July 22, 2024 @I UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

Applicant Reference Number: MAR0008 

APPLICANT: M717607 

MARAVANA CARGO INC. 

C/O SMGQ LAW 

201 ALHAMBRA CIRCLE 

SUITE 1205 

CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 

United States 

ULTIMATE CONSIGNEE: 

IMPEXPORT S.U.R.L 

CALLE QUINTA BY 6, OFICINA 60 

EDF.ALMENDARES,PLAYA 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

APPROVED END USER(S): 

MARACUBA CARGO 

CALLE 42 # 13, APT 17 

E/ AVE ZOOLOGICO Y CALLE 36, PLAZA DE LA 

REVOLUCION 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

SERLOVEM S.U.R.L. 

CALLE 23 NO. 55, 8VO PISO 

E/ PE INFANTA, PLAZA DE LA REVOLUCION 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

FRUTAS SELECTAS 

PURCHASER: 

INTERMEDIATE CONSIGNEE: 

ALIMPEX 

CARRETERA DE LA POLAR Y LINEA DEL 

FERROCARRIL 

EDIFICIO ANEXO, CERRO 

HAVANA, 

Cuba 

MAQUIMPORT 

CALLE 23 NO. 55, E/ INFANTA Y 0 

6TO PISO, VEDADO, PLAZA DE LA REVOLUCION 

HAVANA, 10400 

Cuba 

EMPRESA IMPORTADORA PALCO 

CALLE PALMAR S/N CALLE 17D # 16425 E/164 y 17P 

E/ AVE. INDEPENDENCIA Y BOYEROS, RPTO. MARTI, REPARTO CUBANACAN, PLAYA 

CERRO HAVANA, 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

COMMODITIES: 

Cuba 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
----- -- -------- -- --- -- -.. ---- ----------- -.. --. ------- --- .. ----- ----- .. ------- .. -- ----- -.. -- .. --- -- --. --- - ----.. - .. .. ------- ----

50000 SODAS EAR99 $2,500,000.00 

80000 JUICES EAR99 $16,000,000.00 
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AGR Notice 
F1372687 
Validated: July 22, 2024 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE -----------------------·--···----- ................................................................................................... _____________________ ___ ____ _ 
50000 SPICES AND CONDIMENTS. EAR99 $500,000.00 

--------------- ------------------------- ----- --- -- --- ------------ -- ----- ---------------------------------------------
80000 DRY POWDERED MILK. EAR99 $4,000,000.00 -- -................ -. ... -....................... -.... .. -- .. --.. -- .. .. -- .. .. .... ---- - .. -- .. -.......... --..... .. .... -- ---- .. ---.. .., __ -·------ .............. ----- - -- ----
50000 FROZEN BEEF. EAR99 $12,500,000.00 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
80000 CHOCOLATE, CHOCOLATE SPREAD, CANDY, GUM, SAL TY, EAR99 $2,400,000.00 

SNACKS, CRACKERS, COOKIES, NOUGAT BARS, NUTRITION 

BARS, BREAKFAST SNACKS, NUTS, SEEDS, POPCORN, GELATIN, 

AND OATS. ------- .............. _ ........ .. .............................................. . ....... .. ............ ........ . .... ........................... ........ ... -.............. -.. ............... ---- --·-- -
10000 FROZEN PORK. EAR99 $6,000,000.00 

----- -- -- - - - ----- -- - -- - - - - --- --- -- - - -- - - - -- -- - - --- - - - -- - - --- - - -- - - - -- - ---- ----- --- -- - - - ----- -- ----- -- - - - - -- .. ------ -· -
15000 DELI HAM, CHORIZO EAR99 $600,000.00 

.. --- .. --- --·· ....... -.. ......... ........... ..... ...... .. .......... .... .... ....... . ..... ....... ......... .... .. .............. ....... .. ... .. .......... -- ............. -...... -.... -- -- ...... . 
50000 DRY AND FILLED PASTA AND NOODLES. EAR99 $1,500,000.00 

------------------ .. ------------------ .. ·------------ ---------------------···-····-- ------------- -- --- .. ------------ ----
80000 INSTANT FOODS (SOUPS, CREAMS, MASHED POTATOES, EAR99 $1,200,000.00 

OATMEAL, RICE , PUDDING, PASTAS, COFFEE). 

10000 COFFEE, TEA EAR99 $150,000.00 
------------ .. ·--------------- --- -- --- --------------------·---·----------------.. -------------· .. -.... ----- .. -... -- .. -- ... -- ... 

20000 WHEAT FLOUR. EAR99 $1,000,000.00 --- ----- --·- .. ·---- .. ·-------- .. ·---------- --- .. ·--- ·--------- -- --- --- .. ·------------------ -- ---........ . ________ . ________ .. __ 
50000 BABY FOOD (FORMULA POWDER, CEREALS, CANNED FOOD). EAR99 $2,500,000.00 

10000 JAMS, MAYONNAISE, KETCHUP, MUSTARD, BARBECUE, 

PARMESAN CHEESE, VINEGAR, HONEY, SALAD DRESSING, 

TOMATO PASTA AND SAUCES, PASTA SAUCES, HOT SAUCE 

EAR99 $350,000.00 

.. -------- -------- ---------. ---- -- .. ------ ------ --.. ----·-- --- . ---- -------------- ------------- -- ... .. ---- --.. - - -- -- .... --- . -. 
10000 OIL (CANOLA, CORN, OLIVE, VEGETABLE). EAR99 $300,000 .00 

10000 CHICKEN, BEEF, PORK, HAM, AND VEGETABLE STOCK TABLETS. EAR99 $100,000.00 .................. __________________ ____ __________________________ .. __________ .. ___________________ .. ____ ______ ___ __ .. _ ... .. 
10000 NUTRITIONAL MILK-BASED SHAKES AND FORMULAS. EAR99 $1,000,000.00 

10000 CANNED, FRESH, AND FROZEN VEGETABLES (CORN, BEANS, 

TOMATOES, PEAS, MUSHROOMS, PEPPERS, CARROTS, 

ARTICHOKES, SPINACH, BEETS, PICKLES, POTATOES, 

SAUERKRAUT, ASPARAGUS, TOMATO SAUCE, MIXED 

VEGETABLES. 

EAR99 $250,000.00 

50000 CANNED MILK AND CREAM. EAR99 $1 ,250,000.00 ··--·--·- .. -- .. ...... -......... ..... ....................... .. .. .. . ... .... .. .... ................... . ...... ...... .... .. .. ........... ............. _ ...... .... .. ___ .. _ .. __ ... ............ . 
1000 CANNED MEATS: CHICKEN, BEEF, TUNA, SARDINES, OCTOPUS, EAR99 $10,000.00 

MUSSELS 

50000 FROZEN TURKEY. EAR99 $45,000,000.00 
- - - ---- -· .. -.... --.. _ . ... -- .. --·· -- .. -- ---.. -- --- --- ----·-· - -.... -..... -.... ------.... -- .... ---- - --- - ...... -- -------- - - -- - --- - - - -- - ---- -

1000 RICE (WHITE, BROWN, WILD). EAR99 $500,000.00 
--------- -.. ----- -- .. --- ------.. --· ---.. -- ----.. -- ----------- .. -- --- --·-- ----- ---.. - .. --. ------- ----- ... - - .. .. --.. - - - ... .... - .. -.. -

50000 DRY BEANS (PINTO, KIDNEY, CHICKPEA, BLACK, LIMA, BLACK- EAR99 $2,500,000.00 

EYED, RED). 

15000 FROZEN CHICKEN. EAR99 $13,500,000.00 ............. .......... ..... _ ........................... ... .. .... .................. . ... . ......................................... .. ......... ... .. ... .... _ .... ........ - ...... .. . . ................ . 
1000 CANNED FRUITS (ORANGES, MANDARINS, PINEAPPLES, EAR99 $25,000.00 

5000 

10000 

PEACHES, MANGOES, BLUEBERRIES, APRICOTS, LYCHEES, 

PEARS, APPLES, CHERRIES, GRAPEFRUIT, GUAVA, FRUIT 

COCKTAIL). 

CHEESE (CREAM CHEESE, SWISS, JACK, BLUE CHEESE, 

AMERICAN, CHEDDAR, GOUDA, FONTINA, MOZARELLA). 

BUTTER 
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AGR Notice 
F1372687 
Validated: July 22, 2024 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
--- ---- ... -- .. ----- -. -- ------- .. -. --- .. -..... -.... .... .... . ... -............... -- ---.... -- .. ---- .. ............. ---.. - .. -------- -- - ----- - - - - ----------

100000 BAKE PRODUCTS: CAKE M IX, BREAD MIX, YEAST, FILLERS, EAR99 $4,500,000.00 

80000 

10000 

BAKING POWDER, CORN SYRUP 

SUGAR 

SALT 

EAR99 $4,000,000.00 

EAR99 $200,000.00 

20000 BEERS EAR99 $3,000,000.00 
.. .. --- .... ---.... - - .. -- ......... -- .. ------ ---- - .. -- ---- -- ---- ---- .. - - .... --- - --- .. - - - .. - .. .. -.... ---...... ------- ---- -.. -- -------.. --- ...... ---- .. 

100000 DAIRY PRODUCTS; MILK, YOGURT, SOUR CREAM MILK EAR99 $3,000,000.00 

DERIVATIVES 

10000 CORN MEAL EAR99 $50,000.00 

15000 WATER, MINERAL AND SPARKLING. EAR99 $525,000.00 
... - .. --- .. -.. -.... ---- -.. -- ......... --......... ..... .... .............. ------------ --- ----...... --- .. - - - - --- .. - .. -.... -- ----------- -- .. --.. - -- - - .... -- .. --.. 

10000 WINES (RED, WHITE, ROSE, AND SPARKLING). EAR99 $800,000.00 

10000 SPIRITS (BRANDY, GIN, RUM, TEQUILA, VODKA, WHISKEY, EAR99 $1,000,000.00 
CREAM LIQUEURS). 

--- -..... -- ---- .. --- -- .... ------- .. -- -.... - .. --- ---- -- ---- .. -- --- .. - - -- -.... --- -- .. -- ---- --.... ---.... ---- ---- . .. ... ------.. .. -........ -........ . 
20000 ENERGY DRINKS EAR99 $1,200,000.00 ................................ - .......... .. .... .............. ...... .... ...... .. ............................ .. ............. .. . . ...... . .... _ .......... _ ............................ .. 

800 HARD SEL T2ERS AND MALT BEVERAGES. EAR99 $64,000.00 

100000 CHICKEN FEED. EAR99 $10,000,000.00 

80000 PIGS FEED. EAR99 $8,000,000.00 
.. .. . . -.... --.. .. .. ..... .. _ ___ __ .. - .. -- - .. .... .. ---.. ·- .. .. .... - .. -.... - .. .. .......... ---- - .. ---............ ........ . - .... .. . __ .. .. .. .......... _ -· .. -. - . ·- ......... .. .. .. .. .. 

100000 CATTLE FEED. EAR99 $10,000,000.00 ...... ...... ... .. ... . .... - ....................................... . ................... ...... ........ .... .... .. ......................... .. .. ___ ,. .......... _,._,. .. .. ......................... .. 
10000 YELLOW CORN FOR ANIMAL FEED. EAR99 $2,300,000.00 

... -- --. .. -- .. -------. --.. -.... --- .. -- ----- .. ............. --.. .. --.... -----·- ... -....... -.. --.. -.. -......... - .... - -... - .. _ ......... .. . . - .. -. ------- -..... - .. .... .. 
10000 SOYBEANS, SOYBEANS FEED FOR AN IMAL FEED. EAR99 $4,200,000.00 

20000 EGGS. EAR99 $1,400,000.00 

TOTAL: $171 ,949,000.00 

With regard to the contract requirement and time limits under License Exception AGR, please note: 

(1) If your export is a donation or a commercial sample, no contract is required. You may make shipments that have 

been authorized for export under License Exception AG R only if the shipments are made within 12 months of the 

date of BIS confirmation. 

(2) If your export is a commercial sale, you must have a signed contract prior to shipping any of the agricultural 

commodities you have been authorized to export under License Exception AGR. 

(a) If you already have a signed contract, you must ship the agricultural commodities that have been authorized 

for export under License Exception AGR and that are the subject of your contract within 12 months of the signing of 

the contract. 

(b) If you do not yet have a signed contract, you must sign a contract prior to export. In addition: 

i. You must sign a contract within 12 months of the date of BIS confirmation, and 

ii. You may make shipments of agricultural commodities that have been authorized for export under this License 

Exception AGR and that are the subject of your contract only if the shipments are made within 12 months of the 

signing of the contract. No shipments may be made under License Exception AGR later than 24 months after the 

date of BIS confirmation. 

This confirmation applies only to the transaction described in AGR notification 21835462 and may not be transferred 

to another person without prior approval of BIS. This confirmation has been issued in reliance on representations 

you made in the AGR notification 21835462. Please note that the provisions of the EAR, including all the restrictions 

that apply to the use of license exceptions in Section 740.2 of the EAR, continue to apply. 
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AGR Notice 
F1372687 (i) I 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 Validated: July 22, 2024 

This confirmation does not relieve you from compliance with any applicable laws, regulations, rules and orders . For 

example, the Department of the Treasury's Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC) maintains license requirements 

for certain transactions involving Cuba or Cuban nationals, including agricultural-related transactions, pursuant 

to the Cuban Assets Control Regulations. Please visit OFAC's website (http://www.treasury.gov/ofac) or contact 

OFAC at (800) 540-6322 for additional information. 

CONDITIONS: 

1. 

Items subject to the EAR and within the scope of this license may not be reexported or transferred (in­

country) unless such reexport or in-country transfer is (i) authorized by this license, or another license or 

other approval issued by the U.S. Government; (ii) authorized by a license exception or other authorization 

under the Export Administration Regulations (EAR); or (iii) to a destination, end user, and end use that would 

be "NLR" (No License Required) under the EAR. 
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AGR Notice 
F1369568 
Validated: June 17, 2024 G)I UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

Applicant Reference Number: MAR000? 

APPLICANT: M717607 

MARAVANA CARGO INC. 

C/O SMGQ LAW 

201 ALHAMBRA CIRCLE 

SUITE 1205 

CORAL GABLES , FL 33134 

United States 

ULTIMATE CONSIGNEE: 

IMPEXPORT S.U.R.L 

CALLE QUINTA BY 6, OFICINA 60 

EDF. ALMENDARES, PLAYA 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

APPROVED END USER(S): 

MARACUBA CARGO 

CALLE 42 # 13, APT 17 

E/ AVE ZOOLOGICO Y CALLE 36, PLAZA DE LA 

REVOLUCION 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

SERLOVEM S.U.R.L. 

CALLE 23 NO. 55, BVO PISO 

E/ PE INFANTA, PLAZA DE LA REVOLUCION 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

FRUTAS SELECTAS 

CALLE PALMAR S/N 

E/ AVE. INDEPENDENCIA Y BOYEROS, RPTO. MARTI, 

CERRO 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

COMMODITIES: 

PURCHASER: 

INTERMEDIATE CONSIGNEE: 

ALIMPEX 

CARRETERA DE LA POLAR Y LINEA DEL 

FERROCARRIL 

EDIFICIO ANEXO, CERRO 

HAVANA, 

Cuba 

MAQUIMPORT 

CALLE 23 NO. 55, E/ INFANTA Y 0 

6TO PISO, VEDADO, PLAZA DE LA REVOLUCION 

HAVANA, 10400 

Cuba 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
----------------- --- ---- -- - -- -- ---- ---- ---- - -- - ------- --- -.. .. ----- --- -- - - - - - ---------- - --------- . ------ .. .. ------ - - -----

50000 SODAS EAR99 $2,500,000.00 
- - - -------------- ----- .. ----- --.... .. . . ---- --- --- -------------- ------- .. --------- ..... . . ... -. .. ---- -- .. . ---- --------. ---....... . 

80000 JUICES EAR99 $16,000,000.00 -- ----.. --- .. . .. . ... -... ----...... .. -.... ---- ---- ---- --- -- ------- ---- .. ----- ------------ .. ----------- --- --- .. . ----- -----------... --
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AGR Notice 
F1369568 
Validated: June 17, 2024 

(i) I 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
- -. ---- ------------ - ---- ---- - ---- --- ----- -------- -- --- -- ------------.. ----...... --.......... -.... -....... ... ... ..... -...... -... --------- . 

50000 SPICES AND CONDIMENTS. EAR99 $500,000.00 

80000 

50000 

80000 

DRY POWDERED MILK. 

FROZEN BEEF. 

CHOCOLATE, CHOCOLATE SPREAD, CANDY, GUM, SALTY, 

SNACKS, CRACKERS, COOKIES, NOUGAT BARS, NUTRITION 

BARS, BREAKFAST SNACKS, NUTS, SEEDS, POPCORN, GELATIN, 

AND OATS. 

EAR99 $4,000,000.00 

EAR99 $12,500,000.00 

EAR99 $2,400,000.00 

------------------- ---------- -- -- ------------ -------------- ---------------------- --- --- ---- ..... .. ..... ... .. ... ............. . 
10000 FROZEN PORK. EAR99 $6,000,000.00 

15000 DELI HAM, CHORIZO EAR99 $600,000.00 
.. --.. -... -.......... -- -. .... ----.. -------.. --- -- --- ------- --- -- -- - .... - -- -- .. ----- ------ --------- -----... . .. --- -------...... -. ... --.. ----

50000 DRY AND FILLED PASTA AND NOODLES. EAR99 $1 ,500,000.00 

80000 INSTANT FOODS (SOUPS, CREAMS, MASHED POTATOES, 

OATMEAL, RICE, PUDDING, PASTAS, COFFEE). 

EAR99 $1,200,000.00 

10000 COFFEE, TEA. EAR99 $150,000.00 
---.... -- --- -- -... ---------------- --.... . .. .. ..... . ..... . ......... -.. -....... --..... -- ---- ----- --- ---- --- ---- -- ----- ---- ---- ---- -------

20000 WHEAT FLOUR. EAR99 $1 ,000,000.00 

50000 

10000 

10000 

BABY FOOD (FORMULA POWDER, CEREALS, CANNED FOOD). 

JAMS, MAYONNAISE, KETCHUP, MUSTARD, BARBECUE, 

PARMESAN CHEESE, VINEGAR, HONEY, SALAD DRESSING, 

TOMATO PASTA AND SAUCES, PASTA SAUCES, HOT SAUCE 

OIL (CANOLA, CORN, OLIVE, VEGETABLE). 

EAR99 $2,500,000.00 

EAR99 $350,000.00 

EAR99 $300,000.00 

10000 CHICKEN, BEEF, PORK, HAM, AND VEGETABLE STOCK TABLETS. EAR99 $100,000.00 
----------------- -------------------.. --.... ----.. --------------------.. ----.. --. ---... -------. ---------- -------------------

10000 NUTRITIONAL MILK-BASED SHAKES AND FORMULAS. EAR99 $1 ,000,000.00 

10000 CANNED, FRESH, AND FROZEN VEGETABLES (CORN, BEANS, 

TOMATOES, PEAS, MUSHROOMS, PEPPERS, CARROTS, 

ARTICHOKES, SPINACH, BEETS, PICKLES, POTATOES, 

SAUERKRAUT, ASPARAGUS, TOMATO SAUCE, MIXED 

VEGETABLES. 

EAR99 $250,000.00 

50000 CANNED MILK AND CREAM. EAR99 $1,250,000.00 
... ----.. -. ---- ... -- ----. --.. --. -- .. -- -- ---- ---- ------ --- ----...... - - .. --- - - - --- - --- - - -- - - - - - - - -- -- -- --- -... ------ .. - - - ------ ---

1000 CANNED MEATS: CHICKEN, BEEF, TUNA, SARDINES, OCTOPUS, EAR99 $10,000.00 

MUSSELS 

50000 FROZEN TURKEY. EAR99 $45,000,000.00 

1000 RICE (WHITE, BROWN, WILD). EAR99 $500,000.00 
----------.. -. --.. - ---.. --...... -- .. --. - - -- - -- - - --------------------.. -.. -----.. - .. -.... --. -.... --- .. -.. -............ ----- - - - - - - - - ----- - - - - -

50000 DRY BEANS (PINTO, KIDNEY, CHICKPEA, BLACK, LIMA, BLACK- EAR99 $2,500,000.00 

EYED, RED). 

15000 FROZEN CHICKEN. EAR99 $13,500,000.00 
- --. - - - - ----- -- - - ----- --- ----- - ---- .. -- .. ---- -- .. --- .. -- ---- -- - - --- - - - --- -- - -- - --- - -- - -- - - - - ------ -- ---.. ---- - --. -...... -- -- --

1000 CANNED FRUITS (ORANGES, MANDARINS, PINEAPPLES, EAR99 $25,000.00 

5000 

10000 

PEACHES, MANGOES, BLUEBERRIES, APRICOTS, LYCHEES, 

PEARS, APPLES, CHERRIES, GRAPEFRUIT, GUAVA, FRUIT 

COCKTAIL). 

CHEESE (CREAM CHEESE, SWISS, JACK, BLUE CHEESE, 

AMERICAN , CHEDDAR, GOUDA, FONTINA, MOZARELLA). 

BUTTER. 
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EAR99 $75,000.00 

EAR99 $2,000,000.00 



AGR Notice 
F1369568 
Validated: June 17, 2024 

G) I 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
........ .. .... . ..... -.. .. .... -....... -............ -..... -............ ........ ........... . .......................... -.... -.. ------. ----. -............ ------- - .. ------- --.... . .. -.... .. 

100000 BAKE PRODUCTS: CAKE MIX, BREAD MIX, YEAST, FILLERS, EAR99 $4,500,000.00 

80000 

10000 

BAKING POWDER, CORN SYRUP 

SUGAR 

SALT 

EAR99 $4,000,000.00 

EAR99 $200,000.00 

20000 BEERS EAR99 $3,000,000.00 ..... ... ................ .. - .. -..................... ................ -.... - .. -- .. -.. ----. -.. - .. --.. -. - .. -- ---- - - .. .. --.... .......... ---.. ------. -. -- .. ------ .. ----...... --.. -
100000 DAIRY PRODUCTS; MILK, YOGURT, SOUR CREAM MILK EAR99 $3,000,000.00 

DERIVATIVES 

10000 CORN MEAL EAR99 $50,000.00 

15000 WATER, MINERAL AND SPARKLING. EAR99 $525,000.00 
---.. ------ .. -----.... -----.. --.. .. -. -. .. - .. -. -...... .. ...... .... - .. --.. --------------....... .. ...... -.............. -------------- .. -- .. -.. - - - - .... -- .. ----

10000 WINES (RED, WHITE, ROSE, AND SPARKLING). EAR99 $800,000.00 

10000 

20000 

800 

100000 

SPIRITS (BRANDY, GIN, RUM, TEQUILA, VODKA, WHISKEY, 

CREAM LIQUEURS). 

ENERGY DRINKS 

HARD SELTZERS AND MALT BEVERAGES. 

CHICKEN FEED. 

EAR99 $1,000,000.00 

EAR99 $1 ,200,000.00 

EAR99 $64,000.00 

EAR99 $10,000,000.00 

80000 PIGS FEED. EAR99 $8,000,000.00 
.... ......... .. .. . .. . - .... .. ...... ... -.... -.... -- .. --.. ---.. ---...... -........... ----..... -.............. ------------------------------ - - - - - - - ------------

100000 CATTLE FEED. EAR99 $10,000,000.00 
----- --------------- --- ---------. --- ----- - -- - --- - --- --- - -- ----- ---------------------------- --- . .. --- -.. -------. --. --. ---

10000 YELLOW CORN FOR ANIMAL FEED. EAR99 $2,300,000.00 

10000 SOYBEANS, SOYBEANS FEED FOR AN IMAL FEED. EAR99 $4,200,000.00 
--- ---- ------- - --- -- -- -- ----------- . ----- - - - - --- - --- -- - - - - - -- -- --- - --- -- --- - -- - --- ---- -------- .. .. ... --· -. ---- ---- - - - ---

20000 EGGS. EAR99 $1,400,000.00 

TOTAL: $171,949,000.00 

With regard to the contract requirement and time limits under License Exception AGR, please note: 

(1) If your export is a donation or a commercial sample, no contract is requ ired. You may make shipments that have 

been authorized for export under License Exception AGR only if the shipments are made within 12 months of the 

date of BIS confirmation. 

(2) If your export is a commercial sale, you must have a signed contract prior to shipping any of the agricultural 

commodities you have been authorized to export under License Exception AGR. 

(a) If you already have a signed contract, you must ship the agricultural commodities that have been authorized 

for export under License Exception AGR and that are the subject of your contract within 12 months of the signing of 

the contract. 

(b) If you do not yet have a signed contract, you must sign a contract prior to export. In addition: 

i. You must sign a contract within 12 months of the date of BIS confirmation, and 

ii. You may make shipments of agricultural commodities that have been authorized for export under this License 

Exception AGR and that are the subject of your contract only if the shipments are made within 12 months of the 

signing of the contract. No shipments may be made under License Exception AGR later than 24 months after the 

date of BIS confirmation. 

This confirmation applies only to the transaction described in AGR notification Z1832118 and may not be transferred 

to another person without prior approval of BIS. This confirmation has been issued in reliance on representations 

you made in the AGR notification Z18321 18. Please note that the provisions of the EAR, including all the restrictions 

that apply to the use of license exceptions in Section 740.2 of the EAR, continue to apply. 
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AGR Notice 
F1369568 @I UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 Validated: June 17, 2024 

This confirmation does not relieve you from compliance with any applicable laws, regulations, rules and orders. For 

example, the Department of the Treasury's Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC) maintains license requirements 

for certain transactions involving Cuba or Cuban nationals, including agricultural-related transactions, pursuant 

to the Cuban Assets Control Regulations. Please visit OFAC's website (http://www.treasury.gov/ofac) or contact 

OFAC at (800) 540-6322 for additional information. 

CONDITIONS: 

1. 

Items subject to the EAR and within the scope of this license may not be reexported or transferred (in­

country) unless such reexport or in-country transfer is (i) authorized by this license, or another license or 

other approval issued by the U.S. Government; (ii) authorized by a license exception or other authorization 

under the Export Administration Regulations (EAR); or (iii) to a destination, end user, and end use that would 

be "NLR" (No License Required) under the EAR. 
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AGR Notice 
F1348860 
Validated: January 04, 2024 I 

UNITED STATES ~EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 

~~9 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

Applicant Reference Number: MAR0006 

APPLICANT: M717607 

MARAVANA CARGO INC 

C/O SMGQ LAW 

201 ALHAMBRA CIRCLE 

SUITE 1205 

CORAL GABLES , FL 33134 

United States 

ULTIMATE CONSIGNEE: 

IMPEXPORT S.U.R.L 

CALLE QUINTA B Y 6, OFICINA 60 

EDF. ALMENDARES, PLAYA 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

APPROVED END USER(S): 

MARACUBA CARGO 

CALLE 42 # 13, APT 17 

E/ AVE ZOOLOGICO Y CALLE 36, PLAZA DE LA 

REVOLUCION 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

SERLOVEM S.U.R.L. 

CALLE 23 NO. 55, 8VO PISO 

E/ PE INFANTA, PLAZA DE LA REVOLUCION 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

COMMODITIES: 

PURCHASER: 

INTERMEDIATE CONSIGNEE: 

ALI MPEX 

CARRETERA DE LA POLAR Y LINEA DEL 

FERROCARRIL 

EDIFICIO ANEXO, CERRO 

HAVANA, 

Cuba 

MAQUIMPORT 

CALLE 23 NO. 55, E/ INFANTA Y 0 

6TO PISO, VEDADO, PLAZA DE LA REVOLUC ION 

HAVANA, 10400 

Cuba 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOT AL PRICE 
------ --. .. ... .. -.. -- --.. --.... ------------ .. ---------.... -- ------- --------.. -...... .. .... ---- .. -- -- - -- - - - ----- -- --- -- --- - - - - - - -- -- - - --

50000 SODAS EAR99 $2,500,000.00 
.. .. --------------- .. -- - - - - ----- - - -------- -. --- --------- ------------ -------- .. --- .. -.. --.... --... - -- .. .. -- ---. -- .. - .. --.. --------- .. 

80000 JUICES EAR99 $16,000,000.00 

50000 SPICES AND CONDIMENTS. EAR99 $500,000.00 

80000 DRY POWDERED MILK. EAR99 $4,000,000.00 ---- -- ---- --- -----·· .. .... .... .. .. .. . .. .. .. .... . . ...... .. ...... ..................... .. ....... . ...... . . . ..... .. .. ..... .... ___ ________ _____________ __ __ _ 
50000 FROZEN BEEF. EAR99 $12,500,000.00 ---- ------- ------------ ------ ----- -- -- ------------- --- ---- --- ·-.. .. .... .. .. . .. .. ...... .. .. . .. .... .. ... ..... . _ ___ ____ ·------- --- -- --- --··-
80000 CHOCOLATE, CHOCOLATE SPREAD. CANDY, GUM, SAL TY, EAR99 $2,400,000 .00 

SNACKS, CRACKERS, COOKIES, NOUGAT BARS, NUTRITION 

BARS, BREAKFAST SNACKS, NUTS, SEEDS, POPCORN, GELATIN, 

AND OATS. 
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AGR Notice 
F1348860 
Validated: January 04, 2024 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
----- -- ------------- ------ -- -- ----- --- --- --------- ---- --- ---------- ---- ----------- ---- ------------------------ ----- --

10000 FROZEN PORK. EAR99 $6,000,000.00 -----------------·· .. ··············· .. ·· -· ·· · .. ·· ··· --- ··· .. ... . .. . .... . . ... ..... . .. . .... ... ...... .... _ .......... _ .. ___ ______________ _ 
15000 DELI HAM, CHORIZO EAR99 $600,000.00 

--- ---- ---- ------- -- -- -- ----------- ----- -- -------- ----------- -- ---- ---- ----- --- ---- -- -------- --- ------ ---- -- ---------
50000 DRY AND FILLED PASTA AND NOODLES. EAR99 $1,500,000.00 

80000 INSTANT FOODS (SOUPS, CREAMS, MASHED POTATOES, EAR99 $1,200,000.00 

OATMEAL, RICE, PUDDING, PASTAS, COFFEE). 
------- -- ------- --- --- ---- - .. -- --.. ----- .... -... -.. --.. ...... -.. -.... - .. --- --.... ...... .. ----- .. -.... -.. ------ -.. -- ----- ---..... -- .. ----------

10000 COFFEE, TEA. EAR99 $150,000.00 

20000 

50000 

10000 

WHEAT FLOUR. 

BABY FOOD (FORMULA POWDER, CEREALS, CANNED FOOD). 

JAMS, MAYONNAISE, KETCHUP, MUSTARD, BARBECUE, 

PARMESAN CHEESE, VINEGAR, HONEY, SALAD DRESSING, 

TOMATO PASTA AND SAUCES, PASTA SAUCES, HOT SAUCE 

EAR99 $1,000,000.00 

EAR99 $2,500,000.00 

EAR99 $350,000.00 

10000 OIL (CANOLA, CORN, OLIVE, VEGETABLE). EAR99 $300,000.00 ..................... - ........ . .. .. .... . . ... . .. ..... . . .. ... .. .. .......... ..... ............ .. ....... . .. .. ... .. ....... _ ..... .. ... __ ., ___ ______ _ ,. __ ., __ ., 
10000 CHICKEN, BEEF, PORK, HAM, AND VEGETABLE STOCK TABLETS. EAR99 $100,000.00 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------·---------
10000 NUTRITIONAL MILK-BASED SHAKES AND FORMULAS. EAR99 $1,000,000.00 

.. --........ . . .. . -. . .. -........ -- .. --- -... ... ---------------- -- --------- .. ---------...... .... --- - .. --........ -.... - . --- -- -- - -.. ------.......... ..... .. .. 
10000 CANNED, FRESH, AND FROZEN VEGETABLES (CORN, BEANS, EAR99 $250,000.00 

TOMATOES, PEAS, MUSHROOMS, PEPPERS, CARROTS, 

ARTICHOKES, SPINACH, BEETS, PICKLES, POTATOES, 

SAUERKRAUT, ASPARAGUS, TOMATO SAUCE, MIXED 

VEGETABLES. 

CANNED MILK AND CREAM. EAR99 $1 ,250,000.00 50000 

1000 CANNED MEATS: CHICKEN, BEEF, TUNA, SARDINES, OCTOPUS, EAR99 $10,000.00 

MUSSELS 

50000 FROZEN TURKEY. EAR99 $45,000,000.00 -- . --- .. -- -- ......... - ....... --.............. .. -- ................... -- .. ........ ---.... .. ........ ---- .... -... -- -- ............ -- .... -- .. -............ _ .... -- .. -- --- -----...... -
1000 RICE (WHITE, BROWN, WILD). EAR99 $500,000.00 

50000 DRY BEANS (PINTO, KIDNEY, CHICKPEA, BLACK, LIMA, BLACK­

EYED, RED). 

EAR99 $2,500,000.00 

15000 FROZEN CHICKEN. EAR99 $13,500,000.00 
--- ----- ------ -------- ----------- ----- -- -- -------------------------------------------------------------- ----- ------- -

1000 CANNED FRUITS (ORANGES, MANDARINS, PINEAPPLES, EAR99 $25,000.00 

5000 

10000 

PEACHES, MANGOES, BLUEBERRIES, APRICOTS, LYCHEES, 

PEARS, APPLES, CHERRIES, GRAPEFRUIT, GUAVA, FRUIT 

COCKTAIL). 

CHEESE (CREAM CHEESE, SWISS, JACK, BLUE CHEESE, 

AMERICAN, CHEDDAR, GOUDA, FONTINA, MOZARELLA). 

BUTTER. 

100000 BAKE PRODUCTS: CAKE MIX, BREAD MIX, YEAST, FILLERS, 

BAKING POWDER, CORN SYRUP 

80000 SUGAR 

EAR99 $75,000.00 

EAR99 $2,000,000.00 

EAR99 $4,500,000.00 

EAR99 $4,000,000.00 

10000 SALT EAR99 $200,000.00 
---- .. .... .... --- . ---- . --------- ---- -- ------ --- ------- -------- -- ------ -- ----- ----- --- ------ --------- -- - -------- -.. ---- .. ----

20000 BEERS EAR99 $3,000,000.00 

100000 DAIRY PRODUCTS; MILK, YOGURT, SOUR CREAM MILK 

DERIVATIVES 
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AGR Notice 
F1348860 
Validated: January 04, 2024 @I UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE ----------- -- -- -------------- ------- ---- -..................... ................. . .... . .... .. _______ ________ __________ ___ _ 
10000 CORN MEAL EAR99 $50,000.00 

------- --- -- ------------------------------------ ----------------- ·· .. .. ····---- -------- ------ -- ------------------------
15000 WATER, MINERAL AND SPARKLING. EAR99 $525,000.00 

------------------- ------------------ ------........ ·- -·----------- -- -- -------------------·-··· .. ·· ··----- ---------------
10000 

10000 

WINES (RED, WHITE, ROSE, AND SPARKLING). 

SPIRITS (BRANDY, GIN, RUM, TEQUILA, VODKA, WH ISKEY, 

CREAM LIQUEURS). 

EAR99 $800,000.00 

EAR99 $1,000,000.00 

-------- ------------------------- ------- ----- -- --- ------------------- .. ·-------------· ----------------------- -- ----- --
20000 ENERGY DRINKS EAR99 $1 ,200,000.00 

800 HARD SEL T2ERS AND MALT BEVERAG ES. EAR99 $64,000.00 
· ---- ····· -- ··· -- ............. . .......... . ... .. ............... __ ·_····-·--- .. -....... . ........... . ...... . . __ ·_· __ ··--- ---- -- ---------·-

100000 CHICKEN FEED. EAR99 $10,000,000.00 ................. .. .... ______ . ___ ......... . .... . .... . .... .. ..... . ....... .. ................. . .. .... ........ ..... ........ _ ... . .. .... ... ___ .. ____ .. _ ... _ .. _ .. .. _ .. _ 
80000 PIGS FEED. EAR99 $8,000,000.00 -------- -.. ··---·- .. .... .. ... .. .............. .. ....................... __________ .. . ...... ................... .. ............. _. ___ . ... . ___ ... .. .... _. _., _____ ._ 
100000 CATTLE FEED. EAR99 $10,000,000.00 .. . .............. .. ........... _ ...... . ............ . ...... ... ......... .. ....... . .... .. ...................... . ................... .... _ ..... .. . . _ .. .. ______ __ __ .. ____ .. _ 

10000 YELLOW CORN FOR ANIMAL FEED. EAR99 $2,300,000.00 ---- ---- ......... ... - ......................... ... ........................ .. . . ... .... .... . ............... .. .............. _ ...... .... . _ .. ___ ____ _ ,. __ ......... .. 
10000 SOYBEANS, SOYBEANS FEED FOR ANIMAL FEED. EAR99 $4,200,000.00 

....... ---- --- --- ---- .. -- .. -... ---- --- - - ... -- . ... ...... -----. -- .. --- --......... -- -- .. . .. .. ---- -- - - .. ---- - .. ---- .. -. ··- --....... .... .... .. - - -- - - - -

TOT AL: $170,549,000.00 

With regard to the contract requirement and time limits under License Exception AGR, please note: 

(1) If your export is a donation or a commercial sample, no contract is required. You may make shipments that have 

been authorized for export under License Exception AGR only if the shipments are made within 12 months of the 

date of BIS confirmation. 

(2) If your export is a commercial sale, you must have a signed contract prior to shipping any of the agricultural 

commodities you have been authorized to export under License Exception AGR. 

(a) If you already have a signed contract, you must ship the agricultural commodities that have been authorized 

for export under License Exception AGR and that are the subject of your contract within 12 months of the signing of 
the contract. 

(b) If you do not yet have a signed contract, you must sign a contract prior to export. In addition: 

i. You must sign a contract within 12 months of the date of BIS confirmation, and 

ii. You may make shipments of agricultural commodities that have been authorized for export under this License 

Exception AGR and that are the subject of your contract only if the shipments are made within 12 months of the 

signing of the contract. No shipments may be made under License Exception AGR later than 24 months after the 

date of BIS confirmation. 

This confirmation applies only to the transaction described in AGR notification 21810376 and may not be transferred 

to another person without prior approval of BIS. This confirmation has been issued in reliance on representations 

you made in the AGR notification 21810376. Please note that the provisions of the EAR, including all the restrictions 

that apply to the use of license exceptions in Section 740.2 of the EAR, continue to apply. 

This confirmation does not relieve you from compl iance with any applicable laws, regulations, rules and orders. For 

example, the Department of the Treasury's Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC) maintains license requ irements 

for certain transactions involving Cuba or Cuban nationals, including agricultural-related transactions, pursuant 

to the Cuban Assets Control Regulations. Please visit OFAC's website (http://www.treasury.gov/ofac) or contact 

OFAC at (800) 540-6322 for additional information. 

CONDITIONS: 
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AGR Notice 
F1348860 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 Validated: January 04, 2024 

1. 

Items subject to the EAR and within the scope of this license may not be reexported or transferred (in­

country) unless such reexport or in-country transfer is (i) authorized by this license, or another license or 

other approval issued by the U.S. Government; (i i) authorized by a license exception or other authorization 

under the Export Administration Regulations (EAR); or (iii) to a destination, end user, and end use that would 

be "NLR" (No License Required) under the EAR. 
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AGR Notice 
F1322402 
Validated: June 05, 2023 

Applicant Reference Number: MAR0002 

APPLICANT: M717607 

MARAVANA CARGO INC 

C/O SMGQ LAW 

1200 Brickell Avenue 

Suite 950 

Miami, FL 33131 

United States 

ULTIMATE CONSIGNEE: 

IMPEXPORT S.U.R.L 

CALLE QUINTA BY 6, OFICINA 60 

EDF. ALMENDARES, PLAYA 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

APPROVED END USER(S): 

MARACUBA CARGO 

CALLE 42 # 13, APT 17 

E/ AVE ZOOLOGICO Y CALLE 36, PLAZA DE LA 

REVOLUCION 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

SERLOVEM S.U.R.L. 

CALLE 23 NO. 55, 8VO PISO 

E/ PE INFANTA, PLAZA DE LA REVOLUCION 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

COMMODITIES: 

I 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

PURCHASER: 

INTERMEDIATE CONSIGNEE: 

ALIMPEX 

CARRETERA DE LA POLAR Y LINEA DEL 

FERROCARRIL 

EDIFICIO ANEXO, CERRO 

HAVANA, 

Cuba 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
----------------- ----- --- - -- - - --- - --- - - - ------ ---- ---- ----- -----. ----- ... -.. --- .... ---- . -. -- ... .. . --·· -- · .. ..... .. .. -.. --. --- .. -

20000 SODAS EAR99 $1,000,000.00 
---- -... -.. .... ..... .. .. - ----- .. - .. ----- .. -- ---- - -------- -------- ---. ------- .. ----.... .. -- .. ---.. --- - ........ --- ---- ----- -- .. - --- ------ ----

5000 JUICES EAR99 $1,000,000.00 
------------- ----- ---- ...... --- - - --- - --- - --- .. - ----- ------ ------- .. --- - .. ------- -.. --- - .. --.... --------- ----- -......... -- -.. ---- . - .... 

50000 SPICES AND CONDIMENTS. EAR99 $500,000 .00 

8000 DRY POWDERED MILK. EAR99 $400,000 .00 
--- - --- - - - - - - .. --- .. - .. -- ----- --- ----.... -.... -- .. -- ------ - - -.. - ---- - - - ---- ---------------- ----. ----------- -- .. --------- ----- --

10000 FROZEN BEEF. EAR99 $6,000,000.00 

5000 CHOCOLATE, CHOCOLATE SPREAD, CANDY, GUM, SAL TY, 

SNACKS, CRACKERS, COOKIES, NOUGAT BARS, NUTRITION 

BARS, BREAKFAST SNACKS, NUTS, SEEDS, POPCORN, GELATIN, 

AND OATS. 
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AGR Notice 
F1322402 
Validated: June 05, 2023 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
.................... -----· ..................................................................................................... ---- ·----- -· - -- .... --- --- .. -- -- --- -

10000 FROZEN PORK. EAR99 $6,000,000.00 
... -- ...... -.... - .. .. -- .. - .. -.. -...... .... -------.... -------------------- .. -.. - ...... -.. - - - .. -- - - - ---- - - --·- -- -- ---- -. ---- - -...... ..... -- - .. -.. -. -- . -

1500 DELI HAM, CHORIZO EAR99 $60,000.00 

5000 

8000 

DRY AND FILLED PAST A AND NOODLES. 

INSTANT FOODS (SOUPS, CREAMS, MASHED POTATOES, 

OATMEAL, RICE, PUDDING, PASTAS, COFFEE). 

EAR99 

EAR99 

$150,000.00 

$120,000.00 

10000 COFFEE, TEA. EAR99 $150,000.00 --------------------------·······-----······- .................................................................. _ .......... -.... ........ ..... . ....... .. 
20000 WHEAT FLOUR. EAR99 $1 ,000,000.00 

5000 BABY FOOD (FORMULA POWDER, CEREALS, CANNED FOOD). EAR99 $250,000 .00 
- .. - - -- -- -- .. -- ---- . - .. --- .. - - - - - - - -- - - - -.. -................... -- .. --.. -... ---.... -.. -- -.... -- .................... -- -- -- · -- ---- ---- .. ---- ------ ----

1000 JAMS, MAYONNAISE, KETCHUP, MUSTARD, BARBECUE, EAR99 $35,000.00 

PARMESAN CHEESE, VINEGAR, HONEY, SALAD DRESSING, 

TOMATO PASTA AND SAUCES, PASTA SAUCES, HOT SAUCE 

10000 OIL (CANOLA, CORN, OLIVE, VEGETABLE). EAR99 $300,000.00 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1000 CHICKEN, BEEF, PORK, HAM, AND VEGETABLE STOCK TABLETS. EAR99 $10,000.00 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1000 NUTRITIONAL MILK-BASED SHAKES AND FORMULAS. EAR99 $100,000.00 

1000 CANNED VEGETABLES (CORN, BEANS, TOMATOES, PEAS, 

MUSHROOMS, PEPPERS, CARROTS, ARTICHOKES, SPINACH, 

BEETS, PICKLES, POTATOES, SAUERKRAUT, ASPARAGUS, 

TOMATO SAUCE, MIXED VEGETABLES. 

EAR99 $10,000.00 

5000 CANNED MILK AND CREAM. EAR99 $125,000.00 
------------------------------------- --- ·---·--·---------- ---- -- -- ---- --- -------------------------------------- -- -- --

1000 CANNED MEATS: CHICKEN, BEEF, TUNA, SARDINES, OCTOPUS, EAR99 $10,000.00 

MUSSELS 

5000 FROZEN TURKEY. EAR99 $4,500,000.00 

1000 RICE (WHITE, BROWN, WILD). EAR99 $500,000.00 
- - - - - - - - --- - - - - ---- - .. - - - - -- ---- -- - .. - .. -- .. --- ----- -- .. ---- ------ ---- - ---- - -- ---- -- .. --- -- -- ---- -- ---- -.... - .. -- --- -.. -- - - - -- -

5000 DRY BEANS (PINTO, KIDNEY, CHICKPEA, BLACK, LIMA, BLACK- EAR99 $140,000.00 

EYED, RED). 

15000 FROZEN CHICKEN. EAR99 $1 3,500,000.00 
.. - .. ---- - .. . .. -...... -........................... -....... -- .. --- ---.. ---- - .. ---.. -- ---- ---- -- -- -- .. .. .. -- .. --- - .. ----. -- -- -- .. ---- --- - .. -- .. -.... -- .. 

1000 CANNED FRUITS (ORANGES, MANDARINS, PINEAPPLES, EAR99 $25,000.00 

5000 

1000 

PEACHES, MANGOES, BLUEBERRIES, APRICOTS, LYCHEES, 

PEARS, APPLES, CHERRIES, GRAPEFRUIT, GUAVA, FRUIT 

COCKTAIL). 

CHEESE (CREAM CHEESE, SWISS, JACK, BLUE CHEESE, 

AMERICAN, CHEDDAR, GOUDA, FONTINA, MOZARELLA). 

BUTTER. 

100000 BAKE PRODUCTS: CAKE MIX, BREAD MIX, YEAST, FILLERS, 

BAKING POWDER, CORN SYRUP 

EAR99 

EAR99 

$75,000.00 

$200,000.00 

EAR99 $4,500,000.00 

1000 SUGAR EAR99 $50,000.00 ------ .. -- ............ --- -- .. - .. -.... ----- .. .. - .. - .. -- .. -.. .. .. ---- -- -- .. -- -.... --.. -................... --- .. -- .. ...... -..... -........ - ............ .. -.. .... ---.... ---
10000 SALT EAR99 $200,000.00 

20000 BEERS EAR99 $3,000,000.00 
-------------- ------------------------- -- ------·-··-·------- ---- --------------------· -··-·---··-----·-·-····---------

100000 DAIRY PRODUCTS; MILK, YOGURT, SOUR CREAM MILK EAR99 $3,000,000.00 

DERIVATIVES 

10000 CORN MEAL EAR99 $50,000.00 
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AGR Notice 
F1322402 
Val idated: June 05, 2023 I 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
---- - -- - --------- ---------- -- - - --- -- - ------------- -----. -·-· -. -... --. -... ---------.. ---- ------- -- .. - ----------.. .. . ... ..... -

15000 WATER, MINERAL AND SPARKLING. EAR99 $525,000.00 
--- ------·· .. ··· .. -·----------- ----------- ---- --- ---------------------------------------------------- -------- ----------

10000 WINES (RED, WHITE, ROSE, AND SPARKLING). EAR99 $800,000.00 -- -------------- - -------------------- -- ---- -- ------- -· ········· ............................ - . ... .... . -...................... . 
10000 SPIRITS (BRANDY, GIN, RUM, TEQUILA, VODKA, WH ISKEY, EAR99 $1,000,000.00 

CREAM LIQUEURS). 

1000 ENERGY DRINKS EAR99 $60,000 .00 
----- --- · ·· .. ····- --·------------- -- ------- --- --- --- -- ---------------- ---- ----------------- ------------------------ -- -

800 HARD SELTZERS AND MALT BEVERAGES. EAR99 $64,000.00 ----------- -- -----------------------------·-------- ................................................... _ .. _______ __ __________ ___ __ __ _ 
100000 CHICKEN FEED. EAR99 $10,000,000.00 

-- - --------- ------ ......... .. .. ............. .... . --- -------- --- -- ------ -------- ---- ------ .. -- -. -- -.. ------ ----- --- ----- - .. ----- - -- -
80000 PIGS FEED. EAR99 $8,000,000.00 

100000 CATTLE FEED. EAR99 $10,000,000.00 

10000 YELLOW CORN FOR ANIMAL FEED. EAR99 $2,300,000.00 ---- -------- -------- ---------------- ----------- -- -.. ----------------- .. ... .. ....... .... .. ....... ... .. . _ ......... _. _________ ,.,._ .,,. _,. __ 
10000 SOYBEANS, SOYBEANS FEED FOR ANIMAL FEED. EAR99 $4,200,000.00 

TOTAL: $84,034,000.00 

With regard to the contract requirement and time limits under License Exception AGR, please note: 

(1) If your export is a donation or a commercial sample, no contract is required . You may make shipments that have 

been authorized for export under License Exception AGR only if the shipments are made within 12 months of the 

date of BIS confirmation. 

(2) If your export is a commercial sale, you must have a signed contract prior to shipping any of the agricultural 

commodities you have been authorized to export under License Exception AGR. 

(a) If you already have a signed contract, you must ship the agricultural commodities that have been authorized 

for export under License Exception AGR and that are the subject of your contract within 12 months of the signing of 

the contract. 

(b) If you do not yet have a signed contract, you must sign a contract prior to export. In addition: 

i. You must sign a contract within 12 months of the date of BIS confirmation, and 

ii. You may make shipments of agricultural commodities that have been authorized for export under this License 

Exception AGR and that are the subject of your contract only if the shipments are made within 12 months of the 

signing of the contract. No shipments may be made under License Exception AGR later than 24 months after the 

date of BIS confirmation. 

This confirmation applies only to the transaction described in AGR notification 21782521 and may not be transferred 

to another person without prior approval of BIS. This confirmation has been issued in reliance on representations 

you made in the AGR notification Z1782521. Please note that the provisions of the EAR, including all the restrictions 

that apply to the use of license exceptions in Section 740.2 of the EAR, continue to apply. 

This confi rmation does not relieve you from compliance with any applicable laws, regu lations, rules and orders. For 

example, the Department of the Treasury's Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC) maintains license requirements 

for certain transactions involving Cuba or Cuban nationals, including agricultural-related transactions, pursuant 

to the Cuban Assets Control Regulations. Please visit OFAC's website (http://www.treasury.gov/ofac) or contact 

OFAC at (800) 540-6322 for additional information. 

CONDITIONS: 

1. 
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AGR Notice 
F1322402 
Validated: June 05, 2023 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

Items subject to the EAR and within the scope of this license may not be reexported or transferred (in­

country) unless such reexport or in-country transfer is (i) authorized by this license, or another license or 

other approval issued by the U.S. Government; (ii) authorized by a license exception or other authorization 

under the Export Administration Regulations (EAR); or (iii) to a destination, end user, and end use that would 

be "NLR" (No License Required) under the EAR. 
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AGR Notice 
F1322408 
Validated: June 05, 2023 

Applicant Reference Number: MAR0003 

APPLICANT: M717607 

MARAVANA CARGO INC 

C/O SMGQ LAW 

1200 Brickell Avenue 

Suite 950 

Miami, FL 33131 

United States 

UL Tl MATE CONSIGNEE: 

EL CAMPESINO SRL 

FINCA CONFORMIDAD, E/ CARRETERA ARANGO Y 8 

VIAS 

RPTO. PEDRO Pl. SAN JOSE DE LAS LAJAS 

MAYABEQUE 

Cuba 

APPROVED END USER(S): 

ALIMPEX 

CARRETERA DE LA POLAR Y LINEA DEL 

FERROCARRIL 

EDIFICIO ANEXO, CERRO 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

IMPEXPORT S.U.R.L 

CALLE QUINTA BY 6, OFICINA 60 

EDF.ALMENDARES, PLAYA 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

COMMODITIES: 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

PURCHASER: 

INTERMEDIATE CONSIGNEE: 

SERLOVEM S.U.R.L. 

CALLE 23 NO. 55, 8VO PISO 

E/ PE INFANTA, PLAZA DE LA REVOLUCION 

HAVANA, 

Cuba 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
........................ ----· -.............................. -------- ------------ -- -- --- ----- -- ----------- ----- ---·------ . .. ..... .. ... ---- --- -

20000 SODAS EAR99 $1,000,000.00 
.. -- .. - .. ------------------ --------.. -- .. --- .. --- --- .. -- .. -- -- --- .. --- .. --- - .. -- .. ---.... -- -- .. -- .. .. -- .. --- --- . .. ----- .. ------.. --- .. --- .... 

5000 JUICES EAR99 $1,000,000.00 

50000 SPICES AND CONDIMENTS. EAR99 $500,000.00 
------ ------------------------------------------------------ ---------------------------------------------------------

8000 DRY POWDERED MILK. EAR99 $400,000.00 

10000 

5000 

FROZEN BEEF. 

CHOCOLATE, CHOCOLATE SPREAD, CANDY, GUM, SALTY, 

SNACKS, CRACKERS, COOKIES, NOUGAT BARS, NUTRITION 
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EAR99 $6,000,000.00 

EAR99 $125,000.00 



AGR Notice 
F1322408 
Validated: June 05, 2023 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE ----··· ................. _ ............................................................................................................. ________________ ____________ _ 
BARS, BREAKFAST SNACKS, NUTS, SEEDS, POPCORN, GELATIN, 

AND OATS. 

10000 FROZEN PORK. EAR99 $6,000,000.00 ------- -- ---- -- --------------------- -- ----- --·--------- -------------------------- ........... ____________________________ _ 
1500 DELI HAM, CHORIZO EAR99 $60,000.00 

5000 DRY AND FILLED PASTA AND NOODLES. EAR99 $150,000.00 
- - ---- .. ---- --- . --- --- .. - ----.. -- - ----- .. ---- .. ---- -.. -........ .... -- .... - .. -- .... -.......... -- -..... -.... .. ----- ....... -- --- ------ --...... - ...... -- .. .. 

8000 INSTANT FOODS (SOUPS, CREAMS, MASHED POTATOES, EAR99 $120,000.00 

OATMEAL, RICE, PUDDING, PASTAS, COFFEE). 

10000 COFFEE, TEA. EAR99 $150,000.00 ---- ----------------------------------------------------------- ............................................ _ ... .. ......... _ ... ........ ... .... .. .... . 
20000 WHEAT FLOUR. EAR99 $1,000,000.00 ·-----·-------·----------- .. -·- .. ·----.. ---- -.. ----- ---------------- ------------- .. ------ ----------.. ------------------ ----
5000 BABY FOOD (FORMULA POWDER, CEREALS, CANNED FOOD). EAR99 $250,000.00 

1000 JAMS, MAYONNAISE, KETCHUP, MUSTARD, BARBECUE, 

PARMESAN CHEESE, VINEGAR, HONEY, SALAD DRESSING, 

TOMATO PASTA AND SAUCES, PASTA SAUCES, HOT SAUCE 

EAR99 $35,000.00 

10000 OIL (CANOLA, CORN, OLIVE, VEGETABLE). EAR99 $300,000.00 
----- ------·---·-···-- .. -·--··- .. --. -- .. --.----------·- --·· ·· ····· .. · -· -.. -- -.. ------- -- ----------------- -------- -- -- -.. --- -

1000 CHICKEN, BEEF, PORK, HAM, AND VEGETABLE STOCK TABLETS. EAR99 $10,000.00 

1000 NUTRITIONAL MILK-BASED SHAKES AND FORMULAS. EAR99 $100,000.00 
.. - .. -- -- .. -- -.. ...... - . .. .... ---.. .. -. . .. -. ----- ---.... --- .. -.. .. -.... --- - -- -- .. -- -- - -- - .. - - - .. --- --- .. ----- --- ·--- .. .. --- - .. -... -- -- - - .. - - --- -

1000 CANNED VEGETABLES (CORN, BEANS, TOMATOES, PEAS, EAR99 $10,000.00 

MUSHROOMS, PEPPERS, CARROTS, ARTICHOKES, SPINACH, 

BEETS, PICKLES, POTATOES, SAUERKRAUT, ASPARAGUS, 

TOMATO SAUCE, MIXED VEGETABLES. 

5000 CANNED MILK AND CREAM. EAR99 $125,000.00 ---- ---- ------------ .. -----------------------------·------ --------------------------------- .. ·--- .. ----··- .... -................ . 
1000 CANNED MEATS: CHICKEN, BEEF, TUNA, SARDINES, OCTOPUS, EAR99 $10,000.00 

MUSSELS 

5000 FROZEN TURKEY. EAR99 $4,500,000.00 
. . -. ... .... --- ... .. ... _ .. . --. .. .. -.. -... .. .. --- - .. -- -- .. ----- .. -- .. -- .. -- ---- - ---- - - -- - -- - - .. --- - - - -- --- ---- -- -.. --- - .. - .. -.. ---- - - - - - - .. - .. -

1000 RICE (WHITE, BROWN, WILD). EAR99 $500,000.00 
.... -- .. -- .... -- --- ---- --- .. -.... -- --- .. - .. --- --- .. ------- .... --- ---- ----- .. -- .. -- .. -.... -- .. -....... ... ... -. ----- .... .... _ .. .. .. -.. . ... -.. ---- .. - .. -

5000 DRY BEANS (PINTO, KIDNEY, CHICKPEA, BLACK, LIMA, BLACK- EAR99 $140,000.00 

EYED, RED) . ................ ......... .. _ .. _ .... ..... _ .. _. _____ . .. __ __ _______ ,. ____ .................... . ............... .. ..... .. ........ .. ..... .. .. _____________________________ _ 

15000 FROZEN CHICKEN. EAR99 $13,500,000.00 
.... --------- -.. ----- .. --..... --.. .. ..... - - --- - .. -- .. - - - - -- - - --- .. ---.. ---... --.. ---- ---.. -------- -- .. --.... --- .. ------- .... -- --. -- .. ----- --- .. 

1000 CANNED FRUITS (ORANGES, MANDARINS, PINEAPPLES, EAR99 $25,000.00 

5000 

PEACHES, MANGOES, BLUEBERRIES, APRICOTS, LYCHEES, 

PEARS, APPLES, CHERRIES, GRAPEFRUIT, GUAVA, FRUIT 

COCKTAIL). 

CHEESE (CREAM CHEESE, SWISS, JACK, BLUE CHEESE, 

AMERICAN, CHEDDAR, GOUDA, FONTINA, MOZARELLA). 

EAR99 $75 ,000.00 

1000 BUTTER. EAR99 $200,000.00 
--............. -... .. -- --.... ---. ---- -- --·- ----.... -.............. .. .... -...... --.. . .. -. . ..... ----- - .. _ .. - .. --- .. - .. ------ ----- -- .. --- .. ---- . - .. --- .. -- .. 

100000 BAKE PRODUCTS: CAKE MIX, BREAD MIX, YEAST, FILLERS, EAR99 $4,500,000.00 

BAKING POWDER, CORN SYRUP 

1000 SUGAR EAR99 $50,000.00 
-- -- - .......... -- ----- --...... .. .. --- .. ................ -...... --.. -.... --.... -- .. ............ ---- .... --- .... .. ---- -------- --- -. ------ -.. ---...... --...... .... .. -

10000 SALT EAR99 $200,000.00 

20000 BEERS EAR99 $3,000,000.00 
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AGR Notice 
F1322408 
Validated: June 05, 2023 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOT AL PRICE 
-------·· ····----------------------------------------- ------------ ---- ---------- -- -------- ------------- --- -----------

100000 DAIRY PRODUCTS; MILK, YOGURT, SOUR CREAM MILK EAR99 $3,000,000.00 

DERIVATIVES 
---. -- - --- - - - - - --------------------. ------ ----------.... .. . -- ......... ----... ----- -·- .. --- --....... ----------- .... .. .... ------------ --

10000 CORN MEAL EAR99 $50,000.00 

15000 WATER, MINERAL AND SPARKLING EAR99 $525,000.00 

10000 WINES (RED, WHITE, ROSE, AND SPARKLING). EAR99 $800,000.00 
-------------- ---- -·· ·--- --- ·· .... · .. ··· ·--·-------------- ----------------------------- -------------- ---- -- ---- --- ------

10000 SPIRITS (BRANDY, GIN, RUM, TEQUILA, VODKA, WHISKEY, EAR99 $1,000,000.00 

CREAM LIQUEURS). 

1000 ENERGY DRINKS EAR99 $60,000 .00 
------- ---- --- .. - .... --... . ......... --............ -- .. - .. --- ------------------------ ---- --- ---------- ---. --- - ---·. -.. ... ......... - .. -

800 HARD SEL T2ERS AND MALT BEVERAGES. EAR99 $64,000.00 

100000 

80000 

CHICKEN FEED. 

PIGS FEED. 

EAR99 $10,000,000.00 

EAR99 $8,000,000.00 

100000 CATTLE FEED. EAR99 $10,000,000.00 
.... .. ... ... . . .. ·-········ · · ·· · · .. ·· ········· .. ·········· .. -·--·-- --- ·-- ---- ··-·-·--- -·-· ·------ .. -- ---· --------· ..... ..... .. .. 

10000 YELLOW CORN FOR ANIMAL FEED. EAR99 $2,300,000.00 

10000 SOYBEANS, SOYBEANS FEED FOR ANIMAL FEED. EAR99 $4,200,000.00 

TOTAL: $84,034,000.00 

With regard to the contract requirement and time limits under License Exception AGR, please note: 

(1) If your export is a donation or a commercial sample, no contract is required. You may make shipments that have 

been authorized for export under License Exception AGR only if the shipments are made within 12 months of the 

date of BIS confirmation. 

(2) If your export is a commercia l sale, you must have a signed contract prior to shipping any of the agricultural 

commodities you have been authorized to export under License Exception AGR. 

(a) If you already have a signed contract, you must ship the agricultural commodities that have been authorized 

for export under License Exception AGR and that are the subject of your contract within 12 months of the signing of 

the contract. 

(b) If you do not yet have a signed contract, you must sign a contract prior to export. In addition: 

i. You must sign a contract within 12 months of the date of BIS confirmation, and 

ii. You may make shipments of agricultural commodities that have been authorized for export under this License 

Exception AGR and that are the subject of your contract only if the shipments are made within 12 months of the 

signing of the contract. No shipments may be made under License Exception AGR later than 24 months after the 

date of BIS confirmation. 

This confirmation applies only to the transaction described in AGR notification 21782527 and may not be transferred 

to another person without prior approval of BIS. This confirmation has been issued in reliance on representations 

you made in the AGR notification 21 782527. Please note that the provisions of the EAR, including all the restrictions 

that apply to the use of license exceptions in Section 740.2 of the EAR, continue to apply. 

This confirmation does not relieve you from compliance with any applicable laws, regulations, rules and orders. For 

example, the Department of the Treasury's Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC) maintains license requirements 

for certain transactions involving Cuba or Cuban nationals, including agricultural-related transactions, pursuant 

to the Cuban Assets Control Regulations. Please visit OFAC's website (http://www.treasury.gov/ofac) or contact 

OFAC at (800) 540-6322 for additional information. 
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AGR Notice 
F1322408 @I UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 Validated: June 05, 2023 

CONDITIONS: 

1. 

Items subject to the EAR and within the scope of this license may not be reexported or transferred (in­

country) unless such reexport or in-country transfer is (i) authorized by this license, or another license or 

other approval issued by the U.S. Government; (ii) authorized by a license exception or other authorization 

under the Export Administration Regulations (EAR); or (iii) to a destination, end user, and end use that would 

be "NLR" (No License Required) under the EAR. 
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AGR Notice 
F1315598 
Validated: March 27, 2023 

(i) I UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

Applicant Reference Number: MAR0001 

APPLICANT: M717607 

MARAVANA CARGO INC 

C/O AMBAR DIAZ, P.A. 

782 NW 42 AVE 

SUITE 434 

MIAMI, FL 33126 

United States 

PURCHASER: 

ULTIMATE CONSIGNEE: INTERMEDIATE CONSIGNEE: 

IMPEXPORT S.U .R.L 

CALLE QUINTA BY 6, OFICINA 60 

EDF.ALMENDARES,PLAYA 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

APPROVED END USER(S): 

MARACUBA CARGO 

CALLE 42 # 13, APT 17 

E/ AVE ZOOLOGICO Y CALLE 36, PLAZA DE LA 

REVOLUCION 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

COMMODITIES: 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
--.. ------- ---- -- - --.... ----- .. ----........... ......... ...... -.. -------- .. -- -- - --- --- .. -- .. -- .. --- ---- -- .. -- -- ---- ------ . -- .... . ·- .. -----.. .. --

20000 SODAS EAR99 $1 ,000,000.00 --- ------ -- --------------------------- ---- ------ ------------- -------- -- · .... . ..... ........... - ... .... . .. ___ ________________ _ 
5000 JUICES EAR99 $1 ,000,000.00 

50000 SPICES AND CONDIMENTS. EAR99 $500,000.00 ....................... -....... ...... .. ................................................ ... ... ...................... .... . . . _ .. _ .. _________ ___ ____ ____ ___ _ 
8000 DRY POWDERED MILK. EAR99 $400,000.00 

10000 

5000 

FROZEN BEEF. 

CHOCOLATE, CHOCOLATE SPREAD, CANDY, GUM, SALTY, 

SNACKS, CRACKERS, COOKIES, NOUGAT BARS, NUTRITION 

BARS, BREAKFAST SNACKS, NUTS, SEEDS, POPCORN, GELATIN, 

AND OATS. 

EAR99 $6,000,000.00 

EAR99 $125,000.00 

10000 FROZEN PORK. EAR99 $6,000,000.00 
- - - - --- - - .. ----. -- --- . ----.. ..... . ........ --- -- ---- --- .. ----- - - ------ .. -- -- - .. - .. --- --- -- - - -- - - ---- --- .. --.. -- ............ .. .... - .. ----- - .. -

1500 DELI HAM, CHORIZO EAR99 $60,000.00 

5000 DRY AND FILLED PASTA AND NOODLES. EAR99 $150,000.00 ... .. ... . .... .............. _ .. ..... .................................. .......... __ _____________ __ .. .............. .. ........ __ ___ .. ___ ____ ,. __ _ ,. ___ ____ ______ __ ___ .... __ _ 

8000 INSTANT FOODS (SOUPS, CREAMS, MASHED POTATOES, EAR99 $120,000.00 

OATMEAL, RICE, PUDDING, PASTAS, COFFEE). 
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AGR Notice 
F1315598 
Validated: March 27, 2023 @I UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
-. ----- -------- -- - ---------.... ... --........ --..... -- - -- .. ---------- - --- ---.. --------...... ---- ------ -- ------- --- .... ----.. ------ ..... --

10000 COFFEE, TEA. EAR99 $150,000.00 
---.... -- .. ... .. .. .. -.. -- - .. ------ .. -------------- - - - ---.. ---- .. -... .... ---- .. .. - - ---- .. -- --- ---- .. -- - - -.. -- --- --.. .. -- .... - -- -- ------ - - - - .. 

20000 WHEAT FLOUR. EAR99 $1,000,000.00 ---- -------------------------- ............... .... ... .... ................................... .. .... . .............. _ ____ _________ ___ __ ., _., .. _____ _ 
5000 BABY FOOD (FORMULA POWDER, CEREALS, CANNED FOOD). EAR99 $250,000.00 ..... ... .. .. ... .. .. ... _ __________ ____ ____ ____ ________ . .. .... ...... ... .. .. .. ... .... .. ..... . .. .... .. .... . .... . _ . .. ... .... __ __ ____ ________ ___ _ 

1000 JAMS, MAYONNAISE, KETCHUP, MUSTARD, BARBECUE, EAR99 $35,000.00 

PARMESAN CHEESE, VINEGAR, HONEY, SALAD DRESSING, 

TOMATO PASTA AND SAUCES, PASTA SAUCES, HOT SAUCE ······- -------- ----- ------ --- ---- --- -----·- .................. . ............. ...... . .. .... ... ......... ... .......... _. ___ ____ _ __ ___________ ____ _ _ 
10000 OIL (CANOLA, CORN, OLIVE, VEGETABLE). EAR99 $300,000.00 

1000 CHICKEN, BEEF, PORK, HAM, AND VEGETABLE STOCK TABLETS. EAR99 $10,000.00 

1000 NUTRITIONAL MILK-BASED SHAKES AND FORMULAS. EAR99 $100,000.00 
-. -----------.. . .. -.... ----- -.. -.... - .. --- . ------ - .. -- .... --------- - . -- .. .. -- --. .. . ---- --- --- -- - - - --- ------ ---- .. - .. -- .... ...... --.. ---- -

1000 CANNED VEGETABLES (CORN, BEANS, TOMATOES, PEAS, EAR99 $10,000.00 

MUSHROOMS, PEPPERS, CARROTS, ARTICHOKES, SPINACH, 

BEETS, PICKLES, POTATOES, SAUERKRAUT, ASPARAGUS, 

TOMATO SAUCE, MIXED VEGETABLES. 

5000 CANNED MILK AND CREAM. EAR99 $125,000.00 
1000 CANNED MEATS: CHICKEN, BEEF, TUNA, SARDINES, OCTOPUS, EAR99 $10,000.00 

MUSSELS 

5000 FROZEN TURKEY. EAR99 $4,500,000.00 -- ------------ ----- --- -- --- -------···· ................... ..... .. . ... ..... .... ... .... .. .... ....... ........... _ .. .. ..... . _______ __ ______ ____ _ 
1000 RICE (WHITE, BROWN, WILD). EAR99 $500,000.00 

--.. ------. -.. ---- ---- - - - -- --- --------- -... - --- .. ----.... -- --------- .. - - - - .. -- ------- .. --.. .. -- --·-· ... . -.. ---- -- - --- .. -- .. --.. - .. - .. -
5000 DRY BEANS (PINTO, KIDNEY, CHICKPEA, BLACK, LIMA, BLACK­

EYED, RED) . 
EAR99 $140,000.00 

.. -- - .. - .. ------ -.. .. - .... --- -- -- --- - - .... -- -- --- -- .. -- --- ---- - .. -... ... --..... --- ...... .. .. -- ------ -.... -- - . -- . - .. . ·- ..... .... --------------
15000 FROZEN CHICKEN. EAR99 $13,500,000.00 

-------------- --- --- ------- --- - .. ---- ---------...... -- --- - ---------- - .. -----.. --.... --- ---.. . --- ---- - ----- ---- .. - .. - - .. -.. .. -----
1000 CANNED FRUITS (ORANGES, MANDARINS, PINEAPPLES, EAR99 $25,000.00 

PEACHES, MANGOES, BLUEBERRIES, APRICOTS, LYCHEES, 

PEARS, APPLES, CHERRIES, GRAPEFRUIT, GUAVA, FRUIT 

COCKTAIL). ------------------ ---- -- ----------·-·- ................. .... . .. ... ...... ... .... ......... .. . .. ... ....... .. . ....... _ .. ___ ___ __ ____ ___ .. _,. .. ., .... ..... .. 
5000 CHEESE (CREAM CHEESE, SWISS, JACK, BLUE CHEESE, 

AMERICAN, CHEDDAR, GOUDA, FONTINA, MOZARELLA) . 
EAR99 $75,000.00 

... ... ............ ..... __ .... ___ .... ______________ __ ,. ,. _ ... .. .. ......... .. ... . .... .. .. ... .. .. ....... .. ...................... ... ... . _ ___ __ __________ .. _____ ,._ .. __ _ _ 

1000 BUTTER. EAR99 $200,000.00 --------- -.... -.. ----......... . -- .. ----- - - - .... .. -- -.. -- .. - .. -- - ---- - .. --....... .. .. .. . .... --------- --.. .... -- - .. .. -- -.. --.. ..... -.... .. . .. .. .. -.. .. -- .. -- .. -- -
100000 BAKE PRODUCTS: CAKE MIX, BREAD MIX, YEAST, FILLERS, EAR99 $4,500,000.00 

BAKING POWDER, CORN SYRUP 
.. .. .............. . ...... _ ................... .. .................. .. .. .... .. .. .. ...... ......... . .. .......... ................ .. . .. .. _ .. __ .. ______ ___ _ .. ,. ____ ._ .. __ .. __ 

1000 SUGAR EAR99 $50,000.00 -.. --- ... ........ ..... --_ .. - .. --- .. -- .. ---- -...... -- -.. - ---- .. .... -- .. -.. -- - .. -. . .. .. --- ------- - .. --- ---- -- - .. - .... _____ - - - -- - ------.. -- -.. - --- --- .. 
10000 SALT EAR99 $200,000.00 --........... .. ---.. - - .. -- .... -.... -.. .. .. -- .... ---..... -- - ....... ----......... -- - - - ...... -- ... .. ............. -- --.... -- -- ---·- --- --- ---- .. . .......... --- .. -- .. .. -·- .. 
20000 BEERS EAR99 $3,000,000.00 ...... ... .. ..... ..... . _____ ______ .................. .... ........... .... ...... . .. ...... ........ ..... ......... ......... ...... .. ......... .... . ___ .. __ ., _____ __ .. ____ _______ __ _ 

100000 DAIRY PRODUCTS; MILK, YOGURT, SOUR CREAM MILK EAR99 $3,000,000.00 
DERIVATIVES 

- .. --- .. .... --.. .. .. ------... --- ----.... - .. -- ............... .. - . ... -- .. .... .. ---- .. ...... -.. ...... .. -...... -... -..... ---.. -----_ .... ----.. . - .. - .... .. ..... . ..... -.. --.. - .. 
10000 CORN MEAL EAR99 $50,000.00 .... .... . ................ - ..... .... ................ .. .... .. . . . . .. .. .............. ............ ................... ........ ... .. .. .. . ... .. ........ _ ... .. .. ... . . _ .. __ ,.,. ___ _ .,.., ...... ...... . 
15000 WATER, MINERAL AND SPARKLING. EAR99 $525,000.00 

.. -- - - .. .. --.. .. .. ... ... --- .. -- - .. ---.. -- --.. -.... ----.. - .. -- .. - .. --.... .. .. .. ------ --.. ---- -.. -- -- -...... . -- .. -- . - .. - --- ------ ...... --.. -....... ----- .. .. .. 
10000 WINES (RED, WHITE, ROSE, AND SPARKLING). EAR99 $800,000.00 ... . .... .. . .... .. ...... .. _ .. .. .. ............... .. .................. ... .. .. .. .. ........ .. .. ... ................ .... .. ..... .......... .. ... _ ............ _ ................... ..... .... . 
10000 SPIRITS (BRANDY, GIN, RUM, TEQUILA, VODKA, WHISKEY, 

CREAM LIQUEURS). 
EAR99 $1,000,000.00 

·---- -- -- --· -- --- .. ......... . .. ... . ... ........ . ..... .. . .... .... ................ .. .. .......... ..... ..................... ...... _ ___ _ . __ .. _ .. .... ...... . .... ....... ...... .. 
1000 ENERGY DRINKS EAR99 $60,000.00 .. ----- . .. -- - . .. - .. _ .. ------...... -.... .... . .. --- .............. -. -...... .. - -.. - .. -................. - .... .. ---..... ........... --- -- -..... -- -·-- --- - - .... .. -- .. . --.... .. .. 
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AGR Notice 
F1315598 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 Validated: March 27, 2023 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
.. ...... .... . ..... ----.. --- ---- -. .. -.. -....... . ---- .. .. ---- ...... .............. --.......... .... .............................. ---.... - --.. -- --- ---- - - - - - .. - - ... -----

800 HARD SELTZERS AND MALT BEVERAGES. EAR99 $64,000.00 
------ - --------------·--·---------------------------------------------··· · ·-·· ·-··· --- · -- · ........ . ... ___________ .,. ____ ., __ _ 

100000 CHICKEN FEED. EAR99 $10,000,000.00 
.... .. .... .. .......... . ... -... ------ -·· -·· · ···'" · .. .. .... ............... . . . .......... ..... . ... .. ............ . ... . ... ........ .. .... _ . ............. _ .......... .... ...... ..... . 

80000 PIGS FEED. EAR99 $8,000,000.00 . . ...... ... ... .... - -.. .............. ................. . ... ..... .. ..... . .. ..... ........ ... . ... ... . ... ... . .... _,._ ,. ____ ,. ___ ,. ,.,. ......... . ....... . 
100000 CATTLE FEED. EAR99 $10 ,000,000.00 

10000 

10000 

YELLOW CORN FOR ANIMAL FEED. 

SOYBEANS, SOYBEANS FEED FOR ANIMAL FEED. 

EAR99 $2,300,000.00 

EAR99 $4,200,000.00 

TOTAL: $84,034,000.00 

With regard to the contract requirement and time limits under License Exception AGR, please note: 

(1) If your export is a donation or a commercial sample, no contract is required. You may make shipments that have 

been authorized for export under License Exception AGR only if the shipments are made with in 12 months of the 

date of BIS confirmation. 

(2) If your export is a commercial sale, you must have a signed contract prior to shipping any of the agricultural 

commodities you have been authorized to export under License Exception AGR. 

(a) If you already have a signed contract, you must ship the agricultural commodities that have been authorized 

for export under License Exception AGR and that are the subject of your contract within 12 months of the signing of 

the contract. 

(b) If you do not yet have a signed contract, you must sign a contract prior to export. In addition: 

i. You must sign a contract within 12 months of the date of BIS confirmation, and 

ii. You may make shipments of agricultural commodities that have been authorized for export under this License 

Exception AGR and that are the subject of your contract only if the shipments are made within 12 months of the 

signing of the contract. No shipments may be made under License Exception AGR later than 24 months after the 

date of BIS confirmation. 

This confirmation applies only to the transaction described in AGR notification 21775245 and may not be transferred 

to another person without prior approval of BIS. This confirmation has been issued in reliance on representations 

you made in the AGR notification 21775245. Please note that the provisions of the EAR, including all the restrictions 

that apply to the use of license exceptions in Section 740.2 of the EAR, continue to apply. 

This confirmation does not relieve you from compliance with any applicable laws, regu lations, rules and orders. For 

example, the Department of the Treasury's Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC) maintains license requirements 

for certain transactions involving Cuba or Cuban nationals, including agricultural-related transactions, pursuant 

to the Cuban Assets Control Regulations. Please visit OFAC's website (http://www.treasury.gov/ofac) or contact 

OFAC at (800) 540-6322 for additional information. 

CONDITIONS: 

1. 

Items subject to the EAR and within the scope of this license may not be reexported or transferred (in­

country) unless such reexport or in-country transfer is (i) authorized by this license, or another license o r 

other approval issued by the U.S. Government; (ii) authorized by a license exception or other authorizat ion 

under the Export Administration Regulations (EAR); or (iii ) to a destination, end user, and end use that would 

be "NLR" (No License Required) under the EAR. 
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AGR Notice 
F1295808 
Validated: September 19, 2022 

Applicant Reference Number: MRH0002 

APPLICANT: M717607 

MARAVANA CARGO INC. 

C/O AMBAR DIAZ, P.A. 

782 NW 42 AVE 

SUITE 434 

MIAMI, FL 33126 

United States 

ULTIMATE CONSIGNEE: 

GRUPO EMPRESARIAL PALCO 

CALLE 146 E/ 11 Y 17 

PLAYA 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

APPROVED END USER(S): 

ALIMPEX 

C.DE LA POLAR Y LINEA 

EDIF ANEXO CERRO 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

SERLOVEM SURL 

CALLE 23 NO. 55 PISO 8 

ENTRE PE INFANTA, PLAZA 

HAVANA 

Cuba 

COMMODITIES: 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

PURCHASER: 

INTERMEDIATE CONSIGNEE: 

IMPEXPORT 

EDIF GERENCIAL ALMENDARES 

5TA B Y 6, MIRAMAR 

HAVANA, 

Cuba 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
--- -- -- ---- --- - - -- - .. -- - - -- - - ----- -------- ----- - - - - - - .. --- - - -----.. ------------ --- ----- -- --- --------- -- - - - - - - - ---------. 

1000 SODAS EAR99 $50,000.00 

1000 JUICES (ORANGE, APPLE, MANGO, GUAVA). EAR99 $50,000.00 -..... ... . .. . ... .. .... . -.......... ..... .. -..... .. . .. . .. . -... .. -..... .. . . -... .. -.. ----. -- --..... --.. .... - .. - .. .. . .... . .. .. .. .. --- . .......... --.... -...... . . 
1000 SPICES AND CONDIMENTS. EAR99 $10,000.00 

7000 DRY POWDERED MILK. EAR99 $350,000.00 --------- ·-······--------------------- --- .................. ........ .............................. ...... ...... .. ... ......... .... _ ...... .. ...... .. .. .. .. . .. ... . 
500 FROZEN BEEF. EAR99 $300,000.00 

1000 

1000 

CHOCOLATE, CHOCOLATE SPREAD, CANDY, GUM, SAL TY, 

SNACKS, CRACKERS, COOKIES, NOUGAT BARS, NUTRITION 

BARS, BREAKFAST SNACKS, NUTS, SEEDS, POPCORN, GELATIN, 

OATS, BEEF, TURKEY, AND DRIED FRUITS. 

FROZEN PORK. 
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EAR99 $25,000.00 

EAR99 $600,000.00 



AGR Notice 
F1295808 
Validated: September 19, 2022 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

QTY DESCRIPTION (May Include Product Name or Model Number) ECCN TOTAL PRICE 
-·- ·------------------------------------------ -- -------- -- ----- --- --·---·--·-···- .. .. .... ...... .. .... .. .... .... _ ... .. ...... ..... .... ... .... . . 

1000 DRY AND FILLED PASTA AND NOODLES. EAR99 $30,000.00 

1000 

1000 

INSTANT FOODS (SOUPS, CREAMS, MASHED POTATOES, 

OATMEAL, RICE, PUDDING, PASTAS, COFFEE). 

COFFEE, TEA 

EAR99 $15,000.00 

EAR99 $15,000.00 

1600 WHEAT FLOUR. EAR99 $80,000.00 
-----.. -.. . ---.. -.. ---. -........... .. .... --. -.. .. - .. --.. -- .. -- .. -------------.. --- - ---- .. -- - - - - ---.... - - - -- ----... -. - ------ .. - .. -- - - - - - -- -

1000 JAMS, MAYONNAISE, KETCHUP, MUSTARD, BARBECUE, EAR99 $35,000.00 

PARMESAN CHEESE, VINEGAR, HONEY, SALAD DRESSING, 

TOMATO PASTA AND SAUCES, PASTA SAUCES, HOT SAUCE 
. -..... . -.. ... --------------------------- .. ---........ ........ ------------.. ------- .. ---.. - .. -.... - .. .... - .. -- . . ....... .... -........ ......... .. - ---.... -. 

1000 OIL (CANOLA, CORN, OLIVE, VEGETABLE). EAR99 $80,000.00 

2000 BEERS EAR99 $300,000.00 
· · · · · ··soo · -- · · ·iic·oHo"C,c··sE·vE·Ri.:C,Es: wHisi<v: ·RL.iM'. ·001:iKA'.-·· · · · · · · ·· · · · · · · ··EAR99-· · ·¥1s:aao·.oci · · ·· 

TOTAL: $2,015,000.00 

With regard to the contract requirement and time limits under License Exception AGR, please note: 

(1) If your export is a donation or a commercial sample, no contract is required. You may make shipments that have 

been authorized for export under License Exception AGR only if the shipments are made within 12 months of the 

date of BIS confirmation. 

(2) If your export is a commercial sale, you must have a signed contract prior to shipping any of the agricultural 

commodities you have been authorized to export under License Exception AGR. 

(a) If you already have a signed contract, you must ship the agricultural commodities that have been authorized 

for export under License Exception AGR and that are the subject of your contract within 12 months of the signing of 

the contract. 

(b) If you do not yet have a signed contract, you must sign a contract prior to export. In addition: 

i. You must sign a contract within 12 months of the date of BIS confirmation, and 

ii. You may make shipments of agricultural commodities that have been authorized for export under this License 

Exception AGR and that are the subject of your contract only if the shipments are made within 12 months of the 

signing of the contract. No shipments may be made under License Exception AGR later than 24 months after the 

date of BIS confirmation. 

This confirmation applies only to the transaction described in AGR notification Z1754101 and may not be transferred 

to another person without prior approval of BIS. This confirmation has been issued in reliance on representations 

you made in the AGR notification Z1754101. Please note that the provisions of the EAR, including all the restrictions 

that apply to the use of license exceptions in Section 740.2 of the EAR, continue to apply. 

This confirmation does not relieve you from compliance with any applicable laws, regulations, rules and orders. For 

example, the Department of the Treasury's Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC) maintains license requi rements 

for certain transactions involving Cuba or Cuban nationals, including agricultural-related transactions, pursuant 

to the Cuban Assets Control Regulations. Please visit OFAC's website (http://www.treasury.gov/ofac) or contact 

OFAC at (800) 540-6322 for additional information. 

CONDITIONS: 

1 ' 
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AGR Notice 
F1295808 
Validated: September 19, 2022 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 
BUREAU OF INDUSTRY AND SECURITY 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20230 

Items subject to the EAR and within the scope of this license may not be reexported or transferred (in­

country) unless such reexport or in-country transfer is (i) authorized by this license, or another license or 

other approval issued by the U.S. Government; (ii) authorized by a license exception or other authorization 

under the Export Administration Regulations (EAR); or (iii) to a destination, end user, and end use that would 

be "NLR" (No License Required) under the EAR. 
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federal Maritime Commission 
Washington, D.C. 20573-0001 

OCEAN TRANSPORTATION INTERMEDIARY LICENSE 
OCEAN FREIGHT FORWARDER AND 

NON-VESSEL-OPERATING COlVIMON CARRIER 

NO. 029278NF 
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT 

MARA VANA CARGO INC 

is the holder of an Ocean Transportation Intermediary License and. as such. is duly authorized to carry on 
the husiness of providing freight forwarder services to facilitate shipment via an oceangoing common carrier 
from the United States and its territories or possessions to foreign couutries and non-vessel-operating 
common carrier services for the provision of transportation by water via common carriers between the United 
States. its territories or possessions, and foreign countries. 

This license is conforred pursuant to the authority contained in Section 19 of the Shipping Act of 1984 
and is subject to the provisions of said Act. Part 515 of Title 46 of the Code of Federal Regulations as it is or 
may be amended. and the pettinent provisions of other applicable regulations promulgated under the 
foregoing Act. 

B) authority of the ft"deral Maiitime Commission 
CLIFF ORD o;g,nlly s;g,.,o by CLIFFORD 

JOHNSON 
JOHNSON °o~'.~;;'021 oa.10 oa,s,,,, 

Director 
Bureau of Certification and Licensing 



Federal Maritime Commission 
Washington, D.C. 20573-0001 

OCEAN TRANSPORTATION INTERMEDIARY LICENSE 
OCEAN FREIGHT FORWARDER AND 

NON-VESSEL-OPERATING COMMON CARRIER 

NO. 029278NF 
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT 

MARA ;r1.NA:,tARGO tNc'. , . ·. i" .' ·, ~_,,,, _, ' 

· is the holder of an Ocean TranlfJpftation Int\)l'!l}yc[f~f/pcen§e and, a1(~1'6l-l, is duly authorized to cm-ry on 
the business of providing freightfotwm·der s.e1;yiQe~fo faQfnt~tti,:~hipment~fa\an oceangoing connnon carrier 
from the United States and itfherdtories ·. oKpoS~~ssi6ns to !foreign: .coµf1tries md non-vessel-operating 
common cmTier services for thd:proVision off~tui~pqi'!~tiRJlll~y »(ater vijl(;bpµnon carriers between the United 
States, its territories or possessi{)fis;'and foreiijn\6~l)Jl,11j,'6) ,.! ,;::! ; .. •. ~ •. ;: C 

·< ;_',".-._ _ __ · _ :j~l :_:.t\;}/<:_; '?~-?</ t)i( _' _ -:· -/ /::._;; 
This license is conferred puiistra!lt to t1u,•a~iJ19;t'/t~jcbJ,tfaln~d ln Se:~tion 19 of the Shipping Act of 1984 

and is subject to the provisions of sai(l!A,ct, Part 515 of Title JG of tl~,{C6de of Federal Regulations as it is or 
may b~ amended, and the pe1tinent" p.royi~!ons (pf1 ~H1er applic'iibl~ regulations promulgated under the 
foregomg Act. 

By authority of the Federal Maritime Commission 
CLIFFORD ~~iii;tmbyCUFFORD 
JOHNSON ~~:~~~021.00.10 '''"''' 

Director 
Bureau of Certification and Licensing 



0MB No. 3072-0018 
Expires 11/30!2026 

FormFMC-48 
Bond Number F329425 

FEDERAL MARJTIME COMMISSION 

Ocean Transportation Intermediary (OTI) Bond 
(Section 19, Shipping Act of 1984 (46 U.S.C. 40901-409114)) 

Maravana Cargo Inc [indicate whether NVOCC or ttcight-FeMlfflle.], as 
Principal (hereinafter "Principal"), and Great American Insurance Company , as Surety 
(hereinafter "Surety") are held and firmly bound unto the United States of America in the sum of 
$_ 75,000.00 for the payment of which sum we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, 
administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally. 

Whereas, Principal operates as an OTI in the waterborne foreign commerce of the United States 
in accordance with the Shipping Act of 1984, 46 U.S.C. 40101-41309, and, if necessary, has a 
valid tariff published pursuant to 46 CFR part 515 and 520, and pursuant to section 19 of the 
Shipping Act ( 46 U.S.C.40901-40904), tiles this bond with the Commission; 

Whereas, this bond is written to ensure compliance by the Principal with section 19 of the Shipping 
Act ( 46 U.S.C. 40901-40904), and the rules and regulations of the Federal Maritime Commission 
relating to evidence of financial responsibility for OTJs (46 CFR part 515), this bond shall be 
available to pay any judgment obtained or any settlement made pursuant to a claim under 46 CFR 
515.23 for damages against the Principal arising from the Principal's transportation-related 
activities under the Shipping Act, or order for reparations issued pursuant to section 11 of the 
Shipping Act (46 U.S.C. 41301-41302, 41305-4l307(a)), or any penalty assessed against the 
Principal pursuant to section 13 of the Shipping Act (46 U.S.C. 41107-41109). 

Now, Therefore, The condition of this obligation is that the penalty amount of this bond shall be 
available to pay any judgment or any settlement made pursuant to a claim under 46 CFR 515.23 
for damages against the Principal arising from the Principal's transportation-related activities or 
order for reparations issued pursuant to section 11 of the Shipping Act (46 U.S.C. 41301-41302, 
41305-41307(a)), or any penalty assessed against the Principal pursuant to section 13 of the 
Shipping Act ( 46 U.S.C. 41107-41109). 

This bond shall inure to the benefit of any and all persons who have obtained a judgment or a 
settlement made pursuant to a claim under 46 CFR §515.23 for damages against the Principal 
arising from its transportation-related activities or order of reparation issued pursuant to section 
11 of the Shipping Act (46 U.S.C. 41301-41302,4 l 305-41307(a)), and to the benefit of the Federal 
Maritime Commission for any penalty assessed against the Principal pursuant to section 13 of the 
Shipping Act (46 U.S.C. 41107-41109). However, the bond shall not apply to shipments of used 
household goods and personal effects for the account of the Department of Defense or the account 
of federal civilian executive agencies shipping under the International Household Goods Program 
administered by the General Services Administration. 



The liability of the Surety shall not be discharged by any payment or succession of payments 
hereunder, unless and until such payment or payments shall aggregate the penalty amount of this 
bond, and in no event shall the Surety's total obligation hereunder exceed said penalty amount, 
regardless of the number of claims or claimants. 

This bond is effective the 1st day of July , 2025 and shall continue in effect until 
discharged or terminated as herein provided. The Principal or the Surety may at any time terminate 
this bond by mail or email (bcl@fmc.gov) written notice to the Director, Bureau of Certification 
and Licensing, Federal Maritime Commission, Washington, DC. 20573. Such termination shall 
become effective thirty (30) days after receipt of said notice by the Commission. The Surety shall 
not be liable for any transportation-related activities of the Principal after the expiration of the 30-
day period but such termination shall not affect the liability of the Principal and Surety for any 
event occurring prior to the date when said termination becomes effective. 

The Surety consents to be sued directly in respect of any bona fide claim owed by Principal for 
damages, reparations or penalties arising from the transportation-related activities under the 
Shipping Act of Principal in the event that such legal liability has not been discharged by the 
Principal or Surety after a claimant has obtained a final judgment (after appeal, if any) against the 
Principal from a United States Federal or State Court of competent jurisdiction and has complied 
with the procedures for collecting on such a judgment pursuant to 46 CFR 515.23, the Federal 
Maritime Commission, or where all parties and claimants otherwise mutually consent, from a 
foreign court, or where such claimant has become entitled to payment of a specified sum by virtue 
of a compromise settlement agreement made with the Principal and/or Surety pursuant to 46 CFR 
515.23, whereby, upon payment of the agreed sum, the Surety is to be fully, irrevocably and 
unconditionally discharged from all fmther liability to such claimant; provided, however, that 
Surety's total obligation hereunder shall not exceed the amount set forth in 46 CFR 515.21, as 
applicable. 

The underwriting Surety will promptly notify the Director, Bureau of Certification and Licensing, 
Federal Maritime Commission, Washington, DC. 20573, in writing by mail or email 
(bcl@fmc.gov), of all claims made, lawsuits filed, judgments rendered, and payments made 
against this bond. 

Signed and sealed this 12th day of May , 2025. 

(Please type name of signer under each signature.) 

Individual Principal or Partner 



Business Address 

Individual Principal or Paitner 

Business Address 

Individual Principal or Partner 

Business Address 

Trade Name, If Any 

Corporate Principal 

MARAVANA CARGO INC 

State of Incorporation 

FLORIDA 

Trade Name, If Any 

Business Address 

2755 W 8TH AVENUE, HIALEAH, FL, 33010, USA 



By 

~ 

Title 

PRESIDENT 

(Affix Corporate Seal) 

Corporate Surety 

Great American Insurance Company 

Business Address 

301 E 4th St, Cincinnati, OH 45202-4245 

By 

7 -- -;_. --~:::i - ------.. 
~-) 

Title Zach Stairwalt, Attorney-in-Fact 

(Affix Corporate Seal) 

Form FMC-48 
(Rev. 12120 I 5) 



GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY® 
Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET • CINCINNATI, OHIO 46202 • 513-369-5000 • FAX 513-723-2740 

The number of persons authorized by 
this power of attomey is not more than one 

Bontl No. F329425 
POWER OF ArfORNEY 

ICNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under 
and by virtue of the laws of the Stnte of Ohio, docs hereby nominate, constitnte and appoint the person or persons named below, each individually if more than 
one is named, its true and lawftll atlomey-in-fact, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, :my and all bonds, 
umlenakings and contracts of suretyship, or olher written obligations in the nature thcl'eof; provided !hat lhe liubilily or the said Company on any such bond. 
undertaking or contl'act or surelyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below. 

Name 
Zach Stahwait 

Address 
661 O Sierra College Boulevard 

Rocklin, CA 95677-4306 

Lhnil of Power 
$75,000.00---

This Power of Attomey revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of lhe attonicy(s)•ill•foct named above. 
IN WJTNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERlCAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sig11ed and attested by its appropriate 

officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this 12th day of May , 2025 
Ancst GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 

4-'-c·~--
Assistant Secretary 

,:;1:~:c;~· 
/oMsionol Senior l'ice President 

STATE OF OMIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON. ss: JOHNK. WliBSU:A (en-:m-2405) 

On this 12th day of May . 2025 , before me personally appeared JOHN K. WEBSTEH. 10 me 
known, being duly swom, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great 
American rnsurancc Company, the Company described in and which executed the above inslrument; that he knows the seal of the !laid CotnJ)any; that the .~eal 
affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal: !hat it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By~Laws of said Company, and that he signed bis 
name thereto by like authority. 

SUSAN A KOHORST 
Notary Publlc 
Stott of Ohio 

My Cornn,. Explr .. 
May 18, 2030 

This Power of Attot'lley is granted by authority of the following resolntions adopted by tl1c Board of lJircctors of Great American Insurance Company 
by unanimous written consent dated June 9. 2008. 

RESOLVED: Thot the DMsimwl Presldem, J/,e several JJMslo11al Senior Vice Presidellls, DMsio11a/ Vice Pi-es/dents and Divismwl As.rfsumt Vice 
Prc,'iidents, or any one o..ftliem, he a11d hereby is autlw,·ized,ji'om rime to time, to appoilll one or more Auon,ey:r•i11•Fac1 ro execl/le 011 he//a(f of the Compa11y, 
11s surely, cmy and all b011ds, 11m/crlakb1gs and contracts of,mrolysliip, ur otl1er written obligations 111 the 11at1we lhereof; to pre!icrihe thelr l'espectil'l~ duties mu/ 
the re.rpectiJ,e I/mils of ,1,e;,. ,wthority,· 011d to revoke 011y such appoi11t111e1rt at any time. 

RJ:.JOLVED FURTH BR: That t/ie Company seal a11d the signature of any of the aforesaid office,:r and cmy SecretmJ' or A,Y,'iistam SecretmJ•·of tlie 
Compcmy mtiy be uffixed by/ac.wimile to any power of attorney or certifiwte of either given fol' tlie exec11tim1 of m1y l,oml, 1111dei·taki1ig, can tract ofsurc~vship, 
m· 011,cr wrUte11 obligation in tile 11atum thcteof, ,melt signature cmd .real when 1m 11secl beillg hereby adoptecl by the Company as the m·iginal signalure of s11c/1 
officer mu/ Iha origh1t1/ .wal ,f Ille Comp,my, lo be ,,a/id mu/ bi1uli11g upon llw Com pan)' with the same force <111</ e.O'e1.,•f as 1/1011gl, mamml(v affiwtl. 

CERTIFICATION 

I. STEPHEN C, BERA HA, Assistant Secretary of Great Americmt Insurance Company, do hereby certify that lhe foregoing Power of Attorney and 
the Resolutions of the Board of Direc1011i of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect. 

Signed and scaled this 12Ih day of May 2025 

4"'-c.~--
,h'sis,a,,, Secre/ffry• 
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Form FMC-48 

0MB No. 3072-0018 
Expires i 1/30/2026 

Bond Number F329429 

FEDERAL MARITIME COMMISSION 

Ocean Transportation Intermediary (OTI) Bond 
(Section 19, Shipping Aet of 1984 (46 U.S.C. 409111-40904)) 

Maravana Cargo Inc [indicate whether N¥eee or Freight Forwarder], as 
Principal (hereinafter "Principal"), and Greal American Insurance Companv , as Surety 
(hereinafter "Surety") are held and firmly bound unto the United States of America in the sum of 
$_ 50,000.00 for the payment of which sum we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, 
administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally. 

Whereas,-Principal operates as an OT! in the waterborne foreign commerce of the United States 
in accordance with the Shipping Act of 1984, 46 U.S.C. 40101-41309, and, if necessary, has a 
valid tariff published pursuant to 46 CFR part 515 and 520, and pursuant to section 19 of the 
Shipping Act (46 U.S.C. 40901-40904), files this bond with the Commission; 

Whereas, this bond is written to ensure compliance by the Principal with section 19 of the Shipping 
Act (46 IJ,,S.C. 40901-40904), and the rules and regulations of the Federal Maritime Commission 
relating lo evidence of financial responsibility for OTis (46 CFR part 515), this bond shall be 
available to pay any judgment obtained or any settlement made pursuant to a claim under 46 CFR 
515.23 for damages against the Principal arising from the Principal's transportation-related 
activitieS"\mder the Shipping Act, or order for reparations issued pursuant to section 11 of the 
Shipping Act (46 U.S.C. 41301-41302, 4l305-41307(a)), or any penalty assessed against the 
Principal pursuant to section 13 of the Shipping Act {46 U.S.C. 41107-41109). 

Now, Therefore, The condition of this obligation is that the penalty amount of this bond shall be 
available to pay any judgment or any settlement made pursuant to a claim under 46 CFR 515.23 
for damages against the Principal arising from the Principal's transportation-related activities or 
order for reparations issued pursuant to section 11 of the Shipping Act (46 U.S.C. 41301-41302, 
4 I 305-4 l 307(a)), or any penalty assessed against the Principal pursuant to section 13 of the 
Shipping Act (46 U.S.C.41107-41109). 

This bond shall inure to the benefit of any and all persons who have obtained a judgment or a 
settlement made pursuant to a claim under 46 CFR §515.23 for damages against the Principal 
arising from its transportation-related activities or order of reparation issued pursuant to section 
11 of the Shipping Act (46U.S.C.41301-41302, 41305-41307(a)), and to the benefit of the Federal 
Maritime Commission for any penalty assessed against the Principal pursuant to section \ 3 of the 
Shipping Act (46 U.s.c.'·41107-41109). However, the bond shall not apply to shipments of used 
household goods and personal effects for the account of the Department of Defense or the account 
offederal civilian executive agencies shipping under the International Household Goods Program 
administered by the General Services Administration. 



The liability of the Surety shall not be discharged by any payment or succession of payments 
hereunder, unless and until such payment or payments shall aggregate the penalty amount of this 
bond, and in no event shall the Surety's total obligation hereunder exceed said penalty amount, 
regardless of the number of claims or claimants. 

This bond is effective the 1st day of July , 2025 and shall continue in effect until 
discharged or tenninated as herein provided. The Principal or the Surety may at any time terminate 
this bond by mail or email (bcl@fmc.gov) written notice to the Director, Bureau of Certification 
and Licensing, Federal Maritime Commission, Washington, DC. 20573. Such termination shall 
become effective thirty (30) days after receipt of said notice by the Commission. The Surety shall 
not be liable for any transportation-related activities of the Principal after the expiration of the 30-
day period but such _termination shall not affect the liability of the Principal and Surety for any 
event occurring prior to the date when said termination becomes effective. 

The Surety consents to be sued directly in respect of any bona fide claim owed by Principal for 
damages, reparations or penalties arising from the transportation-related activities under the 
Shipping Act of Principal in the event that such legal liability has not been discharged by the 
Principal or Surety after a claimant has obtained a final judgment (after appeal, if any) against the 
Principal from a United States Federal or State Comt of competent jurisdiction and has complied 
with the procedures for collecting on such a judgment pursuant to 46 CFR 515.23, the Federal 
Maritime Commission, or where all parties and claimants otherwise mutually consent, from a 
foreign court, or where such claimant has become entitled to payment of a specified sum by virtue 
of a compromise settlement agreement made with the Principal and/or Surety pursuant to 46 CFR 
515.23, whereby, upon payment of the agreed sum, the Surety is to be fully, irrevocably and 
unconditionally discharged frotn all further liability to such claimant; provided, however, that 
Surety's total obligation hereunder shall not exceed the amount set fotth in 46 CFR 515.21, as 
applicable. 

The underwriting Surety will promptly notify the Director, Bureau of Certification and Licensing, 
Federal Maritime Commission, Washington, DC. 20573, in writing by mail or email 
(bcl@fmc.gov), of all claims made, lawsuits filed, judgments rendered, and payments made 
against this bond. 

Signed and sealed this~ day of May , 202s. 

(Please type name of signer under each signature.) 

Individual Principal or Partner 



Business Address 

Individual Principal or Partner 

Business Address 

Individual Principal or Pmtner 

Business Address 

Trade Name, If Any 

Corporate Principal 

MARAVANA CARGO INC 

State oflncorporation 

FLORIDA 

Trade Name, If Any 

Business Address 

2755 W 8TH AVENUE, HIALEAH, FL, 33010, USA 



By 

~ ~--<~ue4/ 
ALEJANDRO MARTINEZ 

Title 

PRESIDENT 

(Affix Corporate Seal) 

Corporate Surety 

Great American Insurance Company 

Business Address 

301 E 4th St, Cincinnati, OH 45202-4245 

By 

Title Zach Stairwalt, Attorney-in-Fact 

(Affix Corporate Seal) 

Fann FMC-48 
(Rev. 12/201 5) 



GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY® 
Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET • CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 • 513-369-5000 • FAX 513•723-2740 

The number of persons authorized by 
this power of attorney is 11ot more than one 

Bond No. F329429 
POWER OF ATTORNEY 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the OREATAMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under 
nnd by virtue of the lnws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below, each individually if more lhnn 
one is named, its true and lawful attomcy~in•facl, for it and in iro name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, any and all bonds, 
under1nki11gs and contracts of suretyship, or other wdlkm obligations i1_1 the nature lhereof; provided lhat lhe liabilily or lhe said Company on any such bond, 
undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below. 

Name 
Zach Stairwalt 

Address 
6610 Sierra College Boulevard 

Rocklin, CA 95677-4306 

Limit of Power 
$50,000.00---

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the atto:mcy(s)*in•fact named above. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMl>ANY has caused lhesc presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate 

officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this 12th day of May , 2025 
Attest GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 

,4ce.E __ 
Assisfalll Secretal'y 

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON~ ss: JOHN K. WEBSTER f811-37M405) 

On this 12th day of May , 2025 , before me personally appeared JOHN K. WEBS'rER. to me 
known, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he r,esides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President ol'thc Dond Division or Great 
Amelican Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; 1hat the ~ea! 
affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By~Laws of said Company, and that he signed his 
name thereto by like authority. 

SUSAN A «OHORU 
Not•ry Public 
State of Ohio 

My Comm. E,ptres 
May 18, 20]0 

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutiom; adopted by the Board of Dircc101-s of Great American Insurance Company 
by unanimous written con.sent dated June 9. 2008. 

RJ::SOLVED: That tl,e Dfrislo11al Presidelll, tl,e sm•eral Dil'isioual Se11ior Vice Presidems, Divisio11al Vice Presidcms and Dil'ism,a/ Assisumr /lice 
Preslde11ts, or any one of them, be mid hel'eby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint one 01· more Atlomey,\'-ill•.facl to execute 0,1 be/Jaif of1he Comp,my. 
as surety, llll.l' and all bond.v, 1111de,·1t1kings and ctmlmcls ofs111Y!l]':d1ip, ,,,. other wr/t/e11 obligolilms h1 the 1,at111-e thereoJ; to prescribe their re.vpective duties mid 
the respect hie limit.f qf their a11tliority; a11d to revoke a11y sue/, appoilllmelll at ""J' time. 

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Compa11y .teal a11d the signature of any of the ojOresaid office,~v and a11y Secmta,y or A:isistm1t Sec,-etary of 11,e 
Compm1.,1 11wy be aj}iwd !J)' fircsimile lo any power qf t1ftm•11ey m· C61'1ificata of ui1/ier giw.mfor the exee111im1 of a11y bond, wulerlaJ..ing, contract of:mrctysliip, 
or othel' written ohllgatiori in the 11ature lliereof. .wcl1 signature a11d seal wl,e11 ,fo H,red beiug hereby adopte,I by the Company as Jhe origi11al .vignaturc ofs11cli 
officer mu/ the origl/Jnl seal q/ the Company, lo be vnlitl mu/ bimli11g 11po11 /he Comµ,my wiJI, J/1e .rome force mid ejfect os !hough momwl~1• t11fb:e,I. 

CERTIFICATION 

1, STEPHEN C. BERA HA, Assistant Secretar)' of Great Americ,m [mmrance Company, do hereh)' ccrtif)' that the foregoing Power or Anornc)' and 
the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and arc now in full force and effect. 

Signed and sealed this 12th day of May 2025 

,4cc.:E.__ 
Asslsta11/ Serreu1ry• 

S1029Al {10/241 



Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services 
Division of Consumer Services 
2005 Apalachee Pkwy 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-6500 

MARAVANA CARGO lNC 
2755 W 8TH A VE 
HIALEAH, FL 33010-1203 

SUBJECT: Seller of Travel Registration License 
Registration#: ST42960 

July 15, 2025 

Your application and fee for a license as a seller of travel as required by Chapter 559, Florida Statutes, have 
been received and processed. 

Your registration certificate appears below. This certificate should be detached along the dotted line and 
prominently displayed at your primary place of business. Each contract of a seller of travel must include the 
phrase "MARA V ANA CARGO lNC is registered with tl1e State of Florida as a Seller of Travel. Registration 
No. ST42960." Each advertisement ofa seller of travel must include the phrase "Fla. Seller ofTrnvel Ref. No. 
ST42960." 

Proof of a current license must also be presented before the local occupational license(s) may be issued or 
renewed. This license will expire on June 21, 2026. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call the Division of Consumer Services at 800-435-7352 
or 1-800-HELP-FLA. 

POST CERTIFICATE 
CONSPICUOUSLY 

Cut Here 

State of Florida 
Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services 

Division of Consumer Services 
2005 Apalachee Pkwy 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-6500 

Florida Seller of Travel License 
Chapter 559, Florida Statutes 

MARAVANACARGOINC 
2755 W 8TH A VE 
IDALEAH, FL 33010-1203 

Registration No.: ST42960 
Issue Date: July 15, 2025 
Expiration Date: June 21, 2026 

WILTON SIMPSON 
COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE 


